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Up to 25 Year
Warranty!

Above are representative system examples that work to cover many installation needs. Consult your local Bostik sales
rep for help defining a system of products that best suits your specific installation and warranty protection needs.

T000341_02.10.21

To learn more about Bostik system warranties,
scan this code or visit: bit.ly/BostikWarranty

1-800-726-7845 | www.bostik.com/us
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Surface Preparation
Flooring Solutions

SELF-LEVELING UNDERLAYMENTS, PATCHES, SEALANTS,
AND MOISTURE VAPOR BARRIER COATINGS

o ™
SL-Rapid
RAPID SETTING SELF-LEVELING UNDERLAYMENT

SL-Rapid™ is a rapid-setting, cement-based, self-leveling and self-smoothing
underlayment that can be used to create a smooth, flat or level surface prior to
the installation of floor coverings. Its rapid-setting properties, low shrinkage and
superior leveling properties make it the ideal product for time sensitive applications
on, above, or below grade.

The SL-Rapid™’s setting properties mean that thin-set ceramic tile can be installed
as quickly as one hour after walkable. Additionally, moisture sensitive floor
coverings such as wood, carpet, VCT, vinyl sheet goods, and rubber can generally be
installed 4 hours after walkable.

DRYING

30613258 |50Ibbag | 747224606730 | 48 bags

INSTALL FLOOR COVERING
IN1TO 4 HOURS

INSTALL FROM 1/8"
TO 1" NEAT

UPTO 40% MORE FLUID THAN
TRADITIONAL SELF-LEVELERS J

Bostik Full Line Catalog 5



SELF-LEVELING
UNDERLAYMENTS X $ . . .

Q (] Q
Reference Guide P 'y I ~ 6

Application Characteristics

Thickness 178" -1" 178" -1" 1/8"-2" /4" - 3" 174" -2"
ey No No No
Walkable <71hour 2-3hours 1-2hours 2 -3hours 3 -4hours
Healing Time 20 minutes 45 minutes 20 minutes 20 minutes 20 minutes
Flow Cup (After 10 minutes) 15.5cm 16.3cm 14.5cm 13.5cm 13.8cm
Install Hardwood Floor Coverings 4 hours 16 hours 16 hours 1-2days Mg?gg:s‘)f
?g&:ﬁ:g‘i &Stone Floor Thour 6 hours 6 hours 1-2days M‘i{]si?s:]:sof
Install Resilient Floor Coverings 4 hours 16 hours 12 hours 1-2days M‘ig?g;?:f
Wear Layer No No Yes No No
Stainable No No Yes No No
BostiMat™ Compatible Yes Yes Yes Yes No
Moisture Limit No Limit No Limit No Limit No Limit 3 lbs / 75%RH
Pumpable No Yes Yes Yes Yes
é%’gg;is_i‘;?rﬁrg;‘g;;‘ 5,500 psi 5,500 psi 5,500 psi 5,000 psi 5,000 psi
Flexural Strength (ASTM C348) 1,200 psi 1,000 psi 1,100 psi 1,000 psi 1,500 psi
Chemistry Cement Cement Cement Cement Cer(rsw){eastui—rs/t/)rid
Mold & Mildew Resistant Yes Yes Yes Yes N/A
Exterior Use No No No No No

Note: The performance of self-leveling underlayments may vary based upon depth of lift/pour, temperature, humidity and other conditions.

Bostik Full Line Catalog



1 l || Self-Leveling Underlayment Coverage Chart

Lo e b n A

PRODUCT SL-Rapid™ & SL-200" SL-175" & SL-100"

AREA 1/4" | 3/8" | 1/2" | 3/4" 1/4" | 3/8" | 1/2" | 3/4"

100 ft? 4 5 7 10 4 6 8 12
500 ft2 17 25 34 50 20 30 40 60
51 75 60 90
2,000 ft? 67 80
3,000 ft?

4,000 ft2

SL-200"

ULTRA FLUID SELF-SMOOTHING UNDERLAYMENT

SL-200™ is an ultra fluid, self-smoothing underlayment used in preparation
of finished floor coverings. SL-200™ can be installed at 1/8" using a gauge
rake and smoothing tool. The ultra fluid, single lift application increases
production over multi-coat patching methods and leaves a smoother
surface. SL-200™ can also be installed as a self-leveling underlayment up to
1"when a flat or level subflooris desired. This breakthrough formulation can
be easily installed by one person, working alone, due to its long open time
and superior flow rate.

002-T5 xnsog

INSTALL FROM 1/8"
TO 1" NEAT

WALKABLE IN 2 TO 3 HOURS

‘3 INSTALL FLOOR COVERING ]
IN6TO 16 HOURS

RECYCLED

CONTENT

30852214  |50lbbag | 747224602435 | 48 bags

Bostik Full Line Catalog 7
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SL-175"

PREMIUM SELF-LEVELING UNDERLAYMENT & WEAR
LAYER

SL-175™ is a premium, cement-based, self-leveling underlayment
that can be used to create a smooth, flat or level surface prior to the
installation of floor coverings. Its long working time, low shrinkage
and superior leveling properties make it the ideal product for
demanding applications on, above or below grade.

SL-175™ is also a durable wear layer. When a natural concrete look is
desired, topical stains, dyes and surface treatments further expand
the decorative possibilities.

DRYING RECYCLED
CONTENT

30852211 |50lbbag | 747224602428 |48 bags

SL-100"

SELF-LEVELING UNDERLAYMENT

SL-100™ is a cement-based, self-leveling underlayment that can be
used to create a smooth, flat or level surface prior to the installation of
floor coverings. Its extended working time, low shrinkage and superior
leveling properties make it the ideal product for renovation and new
construction projects where next day flooring installations are not
critical.

STALL FROM 1/4"
3" NEAT

WALKABLE IN 2TO 3 HOURS
STALL FLOOR COVERING
IN1TO 2 DAYS

RECYCLED
CONTENT

30852207 |50 lbbag | 7472246024711 |48 bags

SLL-TS wigsog

INSTALL FROM 1/8"
TO 1" NEAT

WALKABLE IN1TO 2 HOURS

INSTALL FLOOR COVERING
IN4TO 12 HOURS

SL-Gyp™

~Gyp

HYBRID GYPSUM-BASED SELF-LEVELING
UNDERLAYMENT

SL-Gyp™ is a premium, hybrid gypsum / cement-based, self-
leveling underlayment that can be installed from 1/4” up to 2"
thickness without extension. It is designed for use over distressed
gypsum subfloors, light weight concrete, mud beds, structurally
sound wood, adhesive residue and it is ideal for use on radiant or
in-floor heating systems.

SL-Gyp™ can also be used for certain low-prep applications where
shot-blasting and mechanically cleaning substrates cannot be
done.

INSTALL FROM 1/4”
TO 2” NEAT

WALKABLE IN 3 TO 4 HOURS

INSTALL FLOOR COVERING IN
2 DAYS

RECYCLED
CONTENT

30852209  |50lbbag  |747224602404 |48bags

Bostik Full Line Catalog



Primers

TOTALPrime"

MULTI-SURFACE BOND-ENHANCING PRIMER

Bostik’s TOTALPrime™ is a ready-to-use, polymer-based primer
designed for a variety of challenging substrates. TOTALPrime™
tenaciously bonds to non-porous substrates, like epoxy coatings
and existing tiles. The bond-enhancing sand suspended in the
formulation imparts superior mechanical adhesion. TOTALPrime™
provides a coarse textured surface ideal for enhancing the bond
of mortars, self-leveling underlayment and patches, ensuring
excellent adhesion even on challenging substrates (see TDS).

S

TotalPrime™

1100 pails

|1gallonpail  |747224606785
\ 48 pails

\ Green
|35gallonpail | 747224606792

\ Green

30616235
30616234

Universal Primer" Pro

DEEP PENETRATING PRIMER

Universal Primer™ Pro is a premium, one component, interior acrylic
primer designed for use with Bostik's line of underlayments and
patches. Universal Primer™ Pro’s deep penetrating formulation can
be used on a wide variety of substrates including concrete, wood, well
bonded VCT, epoxy, tile, gypsum underlayment, cutback and other
adhesiveresidues not affected by water. Universal Primer™ Prois rapid
drying and will adhere to both porous and non-porous substrates.

e

|
ENABLES ADHESION OF SELF-
LEVELING UNDERLAYMENTS

LOW VOC, WATER-BASED
FORMULATION

RAPID DRYING

( Bostik

Universal Primer”

Universal Primer Pro™

30619638 | 4x1gallon case* | 747224603197 | 0747224603194 |36 cases
30619637 |5 gallon pail | 747224603203 | |36 pails
*Sold in full cases only

TEXTURED, BOND

PROMOTING PRIMER

1- TO 2-HOUR RAPID
DRY TIME

FOR MULTIPLE SUBSTRATES

SL-Primer”

SELF-LEVELING UNDERLAYMENT PRIMER

Bostik SL-Primer™ is designed for use with Bostik's line of
self-leveling underlayments and patches. SL-Primer™ is a high
solids latex primer that seals porous substrates and facilitates
bond of the underlayment to the subfloor. SL-Primer™ can
be used over concrete and exterior-grade plywood substrates.

SEALS POROUS
SUBSTRATES

gBostik
SL—Prime_r

FAST DRYING

LOW VOC, WATER-BASED
FORMULATION

(. Bostik

SL-Primer

30611029 | 1gallon jug, 4 per case* | 747224605351 | 1074724605440 | 36 cases
30610685 |4 gallon pail, | 747224605344 | -- | 36 pails
*Sold in full cases only

Bostik Full Line Catalog 9



Repair Patch Product

Thickness min/max
Finalset
Install Hardwood
» Install Tile & Stone
Install Resilient
Use as a wear layer
Moisture Limit
- Chemistry
Mold & Mildew Resistant

Recycled Content

UltraFinish™ Pro
Skim Max 172"

15 min 30 min

30 min 16 hrs

15 min 30 min

15 min 30 min
No
No Limit

Cement

Yes

UltraRamp™
Skim Max 2"-5"*

30 min 30 min

4 hrs 16 hrs

Thrs Thrs

Thrs Thrs
Yes

No Limit

Cement

Yes

Webcrete® 98
Skim Max1/2"

55min 65 min

4 hrs 8hrs

2hrs 4 hrs

4hrs 8hrs
No

No Limit

Cement

Yes

None

Webcrete® 95
Skim Max1/2"

25 min 35 min

4hrs 8hrs

2hrs 4hrs

4hrs 8hrs
No

No Limit

Cement

Yes

None

WebPatch® D-9001
Skim ‘ Max1/2"

25 min ‘ 35min

N/A
N/A
2hrs ‘ 4hrs
No
3lbs /75% RH
Gypsum
Yes

None

*2" neat, 5" with aggregate

Repair Patches

UltraFinish"Pro

PREMIUM PORTLAND CEMENT REPAIR PATCH

UltraFinish™ Pro is a cement-based, rapid drying, trowelable repair
patch and skimcoat that is used to smooth subfloors prior to the
installation of finished floor coverings.

UltraFinish™ Pro allows for the installation of many floor coverings
in as little as 15 minutes. It can be applied over properly prepared
concrete, wood, cement-based terrazzo, VCT, ceramic, quarry tile,
cutback and non-water soluble adhesive residue.

APPLIES FROM A
SKIM COATTO 1/2"

INSTALL FLOORING
IN 15 MINUTES

e
EXCELLENT FOR SKIM
COATING OR PATCHING

=SELF

DRYING RECYCLED

CONTENT

UltraFinish™ Pro

| 747224602459

30616103 | 4x10 b bag case* |60 cases (240 bags)

*Sold in full cases only

10 Bostik Full Line Catalog



Webcrete® 98

PREMIUM, FAST-SETTING, POLYMER-MODIFIED,
PORTLAND CEMENT PATCH

Bostik Webcrete® 98 is a premium, fast-setting, specially formulated,
polymer-modified, Portland cement patch that is to be mixed with
water only. Bostik Webcrete® 98 is designed for interior use on floors
and walls. It can be used to skim-coat or featheredge up to 1/2" deep in
one application. Floor covering can be installed after just one hour from
application. When used as an embossing floor leveler, there is no need
to mix Bostik Webcrete® 98 with a latex additive.

EXCELLENT SKIM-COATING,

Bc_:stik

PATCHING & LEVELING

FEATHEREDGE FINI
HIGH STRENGTH
EMBOSS LEVELER

Webcrete 98

Webcrete® 98

30850614 | 251bbag | 747224631589 |96 bags

Webcrete® 95

AFAST-SETTING, HIGH STRENGTH CEMENT PATCH

Bostik Webcrete® 95 is a fast-setting, polymer-modified, Portland
cement patch for interior use on floors and walls. This product
may be used to skim-coat or featheredge finish up to 172" deep
in one application. Floor covering can be installed after just one
hour from application. When mixed with Bostik 425™ Multi-
purpose Acrylic Latex Admixture instead of water, not only is the
performance and flexibility improved, but Bostik Webcrete 95°
can also be used as an embossing leveler.

EXCELLENT SKIM-COATING,
PATCHING & LEVELING

Bostik

webcrete 95

FEATHEREDGE FINISH

APPLY UPTO 1/2" DEPTH
IN ONE APPLICATION

Webcrete® 95

\96 bags

30850616 | 251bbag | 747224631688

™
UltraRamp
PREMIUM PORTLAND CEMENT RAMPING PATCH

UltraRamp™ is a rapid setting, cement-based, ramping patch with
excellent workability that makes screeding, ramping or patching
fast and easy. UltraRamp™ can be used over concrete, terrazzo,
ceramic or quarry tile, epoxy coatings, non-water soluble
adhesive residue and approved wood subfloors.

APPLIES FROM A SKIMCOATTO 2" Bostik Q
NEAT, 5" PROPERLY EXTENDED

! |l uitraramp

INSTALL FLOORING INAS
LITTLEAS ONE HOUR

IDEAL FOR SCREEDING, RAMPING,
PATCHING & HEAVY SKIMCOATING

RECYCLED
CONTENT

30852216 | 50lbbag | 747224602442 |48 bags

Webpatch® D-9001

FAST SETTING POLYMER-MODIFIED GYPSUM PATCH

Bostik Webpatch® D-9001 is a fast-setting, polymer-modified gypsum
based material designed for interior installation and may be used to
patch floors, walls, and other surfaces. Webpatch® D-9001 may be
used to fillup to 1/2" deep over properly prepared concrete, masonry,
cementitious backer board, and structurally sound exterior grade
plywood (interior/dry use only). When used properly, this product
provides a fast-setting surface that will not check, crack or break up.

REPAIRS MINOR
IMPERFECTIONS IN FLOORS

HIGH STRENGTH AND
CRACK RESISTANT

APPLY UPTO 1/2" DEPTH
IN ONE APPLICATION

Webpatch® D-9001

| 747224631589

30616790 | 25Ibbag |96 bags

Bostik Full Line Catalog
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Collomix Mixers

LEVMIX 65 MOBILE MIXER
XO04 DRILL & PADDLE

The LevMix 65 mobile mixer and Xo4 drill make the blending of self-
leveling underlayments fast, easy and accurate. The LevMix 65 has been
engineered to combine and simplify the three installation steps of mixing,
transporting and pouring into one mobile, mixing unit. The user will also
save time by mixing up to three, 50lb bags at once.

The Xo4 drillis powerfuland comes with a special mixing paddle designed
specifically for self-levelers.

Both drills help to ensure your mixtures are lump and residue-free and
properly mixed without excessive air entrainment.

Levmix 65 Mobile Mixer

30852231

32"x 24" x 56"'box, 150 lbs -- -
XO04 Drill & Paddle

30852234

| 24"x14"x 8" box [-- |-

Self-Leveling Tool Kit

TOOLS FOR SELF-LEVELING APPLICATIONS

Simplify your installation with the proper tools. This installation kit
includes the following items:

- Mixing barrel

- Measuring pitcher

- 24" gauge rake head

- Spiked sandals

- Mixing paddle

- 3 piece aluminum handle

rt adhesives

- Finishing smoother

Self-Leveling Tool Kit

30612668 | 14.11b unit | 747224606716 |12 kits

Bostik Full Line Catalog

Leveling Pins

Bostik leveling pins help to ensure consistency and accuracy of your

pour depths.

- Self-adhering

- Cut to desired height and apply to substrate

- Provides visual guide

- Onesideis graduated in inches from 3/16" to 2-1/2", while the flip side
is graduated in millimeters from 5mm to 65 mm

- Sold in packs of 50

Leveling Pins

2.5in(65mm)
pins/50 lb bag

30852233 ‘ ‘ 743153822890 ‘ 10 bags/box, 4 boxes/carton




Moisture Vapor Barrier Coatings

Roll-Cote™

Bostik Roll-Cote™ High-Performance Moisture Vapor Barrier Coating and
Primer is a water-based, one-component system formulated to reduce
substrate moisture vapor emissions, prime floors prior to the application
of underlayments, and block concrete alkalinity. Roll-Cote™ significantly
improves return-to-service speed for flooring installation by combining
multiple steps into one product. Roll-Cote™ is suitable for use in many
environments, is compatible with an assortment of flooring types, and
can be used on both concrete and wood substrates. No mixing is required,
and its easy-to-apply formulation and fast dry time makes Roll-Cote™
dependable and user-friendly. Roll-Cote™ is durable and low-odor, and
the black color provides great visual indication of coverage during the
installation process. Note: See the technical data sheet for compatible
adhesives.

30619741 |4 x71gal/case* |16 cases per pallet | 747224607607 |10747224607604
30619693 |4 gal 36 pails per pallet | 747224607614 | --

*Sold in full cases only

R
TOR DE ADHERENCIA
£ & RENDEMENT ELEVE

Self-leveling
" underlayments,
Primer or 3/8"nap Concrete, floor patches, 1to1 500-800 ft? per
5 rolleror highly ) . 12 30
Prime L tilemortars, | (withwater | 2-4 hours One - - gallon .
split-tip porous : months minutes
Coat or priorto by volume) (of concentrate)
broom concrete A
applications of
Roll-Cote™
Plywood, -
Vapor 3/8'na g ﬂSElJLtJ; a?lii)trys 12 Wood substrate 30
P P | performance | "0aUNIMOOTS, |y ited | 1-3hours One 47 mils <15% per NWFA | 200 ft?pergallon | .
Retarder roller ) click-together months ol minutes
subflooring guidelines
floors
panels
Self-leveling
underlayments,
. floor patches, One Two One Two One Two st
MOIs- il . . . . . .
— 38" nap tile mortars, 1 coat: coats: Onecoat: Two coat: coats: coat: coats: | coat:30
Vapor roller Concrete hardwood Undiluted | 1-3hours months Required | Required 1mil " | coats: | Upto Upto 200ft? | 100ft* | minutes,
Ba:'ier flooring for90% | for99% ' 8.2mil 90% 99% per per 2nd coat:
adhesives RH RH RH? RH? gallon | gallon Thour
&resilient
adhesives?

Read and understand technical and safety data sheets prior to installation. "See Roll-Cote™ technical data sheet for more information. "Moisture content of wood
cannot exceed 15% per NWFA guidelines. ?See flooring types on technical data sheet. 3SLU or floor patch may be required for compatibility with resilient adhesives and to
prevent telegraphing of substrate and surface imperfections. Contact Technical Service for more information.

Bostik Full Line Catalog
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MVP4°

MOISTURE VAPOR PROTECTION,
ANTI-FRACTURE AND NOISE REDUCTION MEMBRANE

Bostik MVP4® Moisture Vapor Protection is a one-part, trowel applied,
elastomeric, moisture cure urethane membrane designed to be used
beneath glue-down installations of engineered, solid and bamboo
hardwood flooring with Bostik's Best®, BST™, EFA+™, or Vapor-Lock™
adhesives. Bostik MVP4? s designed to reduce moisture vapor transmission
from the subfloor, create a noise reduction barrier over the substrate, and
establish an anti-fracture membrane, which can bridge cracks that can
occur in the substrate prior to or after installation (up to 1/8").

UNLIMITED
Moisture
Protection |

308505841 |5gallon |747224669001 |36 pails

Slab-Cote™

EXTREME MOISTURE VAPOR BARRIER COATING

Bostik Slab-Cote™ Extreme Moisture Vapor Barrier Coating is a single
coat, two-component, 100% solids, epoxy formulated to dramatically
reduce moisture vapor transmission and surface alkalinity from
substrates. Slab-Cote™ passes ASTM F 3010-13, moisture mitigation
system for use under resilient flooring. It has O VOC's (as calculated per
SCAQMD Rule 1168), low odor and is solvent-free. Slab-Cote’'s™ unique
formulation displays a gel-like end of pot life indicator. Material left to
cure in the pail will get hot, but will not smoke excessively.

SINGLE COAT, RAPID CURE, 100%
SOLIDS EPOXY FORMULATION

FOR USE ON PROPERLY PREPARED
CONCRETE - EVEN GREEN
Bostik

DRAMATICALLY REDUCES MOISTURE VAPOR Slab-Cote
TRANSMISSION & PH LEVELS FROM SUBSTRATES = s

—
[T

MOISTURE

Slab-Cote™

30850619 1gallon kit 747224603227 64 kits
30612741 2.5 gallon kit 747224606488 27 kits

Bostik Full Line Catalog

PREVENTS DAMAGE CAUSED
BY SUBFLOOR MOISTURE

BELOW, ON AND ABOVE .
GRADE INSTALLATIONS LOORING, PRERARATION - PLANCH"

EXCEEDS IRC REQUIREMENTS
FOR VAPOR RETARDERS

D-250"
MOISTURE VAPOR BARRIER COATING

Bostik D-250™ is a high performance, rapid drying, water-based,
penetrating epoxy formulated to dramatically reduce moisture
vapor transmission and surface alkalinity from substrates. D-250™
is a low odor, non-flammable, 2-part system. It is pigmented
green for visual indication of coverage and film thickness during
the installation process. D-250™ is a one or two coat solution
depending on conditions.

TWO-COMPONENT,
WATER-BASED EPOXY

BOSTIK'S BLOCKADE®
ANTIMICROBIAL PROTECTION

REDUCES MOISTURE
VAPOR TRANSMISSION

30850617 | 1gallon kit | 747224640109 |64 kits




Ultra-Set” Advanced”

WATERPROOFING, SOUND REDUCING AND CRACK ISOLATION

Ultra-Set® Advanced™ is a tenacious, one-part, trowel applied,
elastomeric waterproofing/crack/sound isolation membrane and
setting adhesive. Use Ultra-Set® Advanced™ as a waterproofing, crack,
and sound isolation membrane over properly prepared concrete;
structurally-sound, exterior grade plywood (interior/dry use only);
cementitious backer board; and existing, well-bonded vinyl/VCT or
ceramic tile.

Ultra-Set® Advanced

Barcode Case Code
747224608055
747224608024 -

747224602312 10747224602319

30850803 5gal
30850804 2gal
30850152

12x20 oz/case*
*Sold in full cases only

GoldPlus™

LATEX WATERPROOFING AND ANTI-FRACTURE MEMBRANE

GoldPlus™ is a ready-to-use, roller-applied, latex, waterproofing
and anti-fracture membrane for use beneath thin set ceramic
tile installations on vertical and horizontal surfaces. GoldPlus™
exceeds the requirements of ANSI A118.10 (specification for
waterproof membranes beneath thin set tile and stone) and ANSI
A118.12 specification for crack isolation membranes.

Use GoldPlus™ in commercial or residential applications. Apply
over concrete, cement block walls, cement backer board, exterior
grade plywood (interior, dry installations only) and mortar beds.

ROLLER-APPLIED FOR
EASY APPLICATION

EXCEEDS ANSI A118.10 AND A118.12 FOR
WATERPROOFING AND CRACK ISOLATION

Bostik
1HOUR DRYING TIME FOR GoldPlus
FAST INSTALLATION s

GoldPlus™

Item No.  Size
3.5gal
4x1gal*

Barcode Case Code
74722407701 --
747224077004 10747224077001

30850798
30850797
*Sold in full cases only

Bostik
Ultra-Set’ Advanced

HIGH PERFORMANCE
URETHANE FORMULA

BRIDGES CRACKS UPTO 1/8"

INTERIOR & EXTERIOR USE,
HORIZONTAL & VERTICAL INSTALLS

WATERPROOFING
AND CRACK-ISOLATION

Black-Top™
WATERPROOFING AND ANTI-FRACTURE MEMBRANE

Bostik Black-Top™ is a liquid rubber-based, fabric reinforced,
cold roller applied, flexible waterproofing and anti-fracture
membrane. Use Black-Top™ as a waterproofing and/or
anti-fracture membrane over properly prepared concrete;
structurally-sound, exterior grade plywood (interior use only);
cementitious backer board; and existing, well-bonded ceramic
tile or cement terrazzo prior to the installation of ceramic or
stone tile.

ROLLER APPLIED
EXCEEDS ANSI A’
AND A118.12

EXCEEDS ASTM C-836-89

Bostik
B_la ck-Top

Black-Top™

Item No. Size Barcode Case Code

30853440 3'x87'roll 747224604613 10747224304619
30853441 5gal (208 ft/unit)** | 747224604651 10747224304657
30853442 4x6"x87 roll* 747224604620 10747224304626

*Sold in full cases only

**iquid and fabric sold separately
Bostik Full Line Catalog | 15
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Ultra-Set®
SingleStep2

ADVANCED TRI-LINKING™ ADHESIVE, MOISTURE
CONTROL & SOUND REDUCTION MEMBRANE

Ultra-Set® SingleStep2™ is a high performance adhesive,
moisture control, and sound reduction membrane all in
one. Bostik’s breakthrough AXIOS® Tri-Linking™ Polymer
Technology used in this formulation maintains the
superior long term durability, moisture control and
sound abatement properties of high end urethane
adhesives. However, it is easier to spread and clean off of
prefinished flooring before and after cure. This adhesive
contains 1% recycled rubber material, has zero VOC's (as
calculated per SCAQMD Rule 1168) and does NOT contain
any water.

www.youtube.com/BostikUSA

aghret D | O fiaef=—
| oo e fVOC

Bostik Full Line Catalog

TRI-LINKING™
TECHNOLOGY

SET SINGLESTEPZ
i

AFTER CURE

UNLIMITED MOISTURE
VAPOR PROTECTION

SUPERIOR SOUND
REDUCTION PERFORMANCE

ULTRA-SET® SINGLESTEP2"

|36 pails

30850854 |4 gallon | 747224700001 [--




Bostik’s
System Solution

El Concrete Slab A Primer

B Crack/Joint Treatment H Self-Leveling Underlayment or Patch

EF Moisture Mitigation @ Hardwood Flooring Adhesive
Hardwood Flooring

TRI-LINKING™
TECHNOLOGY

GreenForce®

ADVANCED TRI-LINKING™ ADHESIVE & MOISTURE
CONTROL MEMBRANE

GreenForce®is a high performance adhesive and moisture
controlmembrane allin one. Bostik’s breakthrough AXIOS®
Tri-Linking™ Polymer Technology used in this formulation
maintains the superior long term durability and moisture
protection properties of high end urethane adhesives.
However, it is easier to spread and clean off of prefinished
flooring before and after cure. This adhesive has zeroVOC's
(as calculated per SCAQMD Rule 1168) and does NOT contain
any water.

EASY CLEAN BEFORE & HARDWOOD
AFTER CURE 7 |
~g

\ 7

UNLIMITED MOISTURE
VAPOR PROTECTION

i
!

SUPERIOR BOND STRENGTH
& GREEN GRAB

www.youtube.com/BostikUSA

A
L
U’N‘EIEIT,ED
30850844 |4gallon  |747224700018 |- 36 pails \
30850846 | 12X2807 46747004700107 | 747224700100 |60 cases
cartridge

Bostik Full Line Catalog 17
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TECH FEATURE

Bostik unveils an innovative
new technology

AXIOS™ Tri-Linking™ Polymer Technology is easy to spread, simple to clean and offers
you the most protection for your hardwood flooring installations. Exactly what you
would expect from the hardwood adhesive technology leader.

Easy to clean and tough, Bostik’s AXIOS™ Tri-Linking™ Polymer
Technology is a breakthrough in adhesion science.

AXIOS™ technology combines the tenacious bond strength of Bostik’s
high performance urethane chemistry with the remarkable ease
of use experienced from today’s most advanced European, hybrid
polymer systems.

With moisture vapor protection equivalent to premium moisture
mitigation coatings, it's the go-to polymer chemistry for the ultimate
in installation protection and simplicity. When combined with
Bostik's patent-pending Thickness Control™ Spacer Technology, its
performance is equivalent to the sound dampening properties of cork.

AXIOS™ is formulated for use in a variety of residentialand commercial
hardwood flooring installations, making them easier to install and
more durable.

TECH FEATURE

Most hardwood adhesives today contain linear polymer chains
thatlink to other molecules only at each end. AXIOS™ Tri-Linking™
Polymer Technology uses a revolutionary molecule that has
three branches similar to a tripod. This allows each molecule to
bond in three locations instead of only two, making the adhesive
bond stronger.

Tri-Linking™ polymers are also more “entangled” because of their
unique shape (think of how tangled a bowlfullof miniature tripods
would be). This entanglement creates a tightly interwoven layer
that significantly inhibits water molecules from passing through,
dramatically improving moisture vapor protection, sound
reduction, and strength.

Reduce Risk,

Improve Installations —

At Bostik, innovation comes in many forms, not just chemistry.
Bostik’s patent-pending Thickness Control™ Spacer Technology
is a proprietary feature that helps ensure proper
membrane thickness is maintained between the
hardwood flooring and substrate. Installers can use
mallets to engage the tongue and groove or even walk
on their work during the installation process without
significant reduction in the film thickness that could

THICI(NESS
co’jmor

compromise moisture protection or sound control.

The key is in the rubber crumbs mixed in with the adhesive. The
particles are made of recycled, ground up car tires. The size of the
particles creates the optimal membrane thickness for superior
performance as a moisture reduction and sound control membrane.
If you stand on a board installed over any adhesive using Thickness
Control™ Spacers, the rubber particles prevent the fluid adhesive
from squeezing out underneath the boards and the desired
membrane thickness is maintained.

Bostik’s Thickness Control™ Spacer Technology not only reduces your
risk of failing to achieve proper membrane thickness that could result
in flooring failures from moisture, it also makes installation easier.
You won't need a special trowel or a clip-on component that wears
out quickly. You can use common trowels and be confident that
you've got the moisture control and sound reduction performance
you expect.

Bostik Full Line Catalog
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Thickness Control” Spacers




HARDWOOD

Reference
Guide

Product Trait

Axios® Tri-Linking™
Technology

Moisture limits
(Max MVER)

Moisture warranty
Warranty

without moisture
vapor testing

Sound abatement
(IIC/STC)

Thickness Control™
Spacer Technology

Easy clean
after cure

Workability

Green grab

Unit size

3 & &©
< R &
& & & & &
ot N «° 2?
& &° ¢ & & <
N R % ° )

Unlimited

Lifetime

v
70/67

4
4

Excellent

Strong

4 gallon

Unlimited*

Lifetime

69/66

v/

Moderate

Strong

4 gallon

Unlimited

Lifetime

4

50/--

4

Excellent

Good

4 gallon,
12x 280z

Unlimited***

Lifetime

Moderate
Good

5 gallon,
12 x 28 oz,
24 x10.1 oz,
12x10.10z

15 b

S5years

Moderate+

Strong

4 gallon

15 b

S5years

Easy

Moderate

4 gallon
12x20 0z

15 b

S5years

Easy

Moderate

5 gallon
4 gallon

Moderate

Moderate

4 gallon

Excellent

Good

4 gallon

Duration of
Bond Warranty

Moisture Warranty
Duration

Flooring Types
Under Moisture
Protection Warranty

Cured Physical Prope

Lifetime

Lifetime

Solid,
Bamboo,
Engineered

rties

Lifetime

Lifetime

Solid,
Engineered

Lifetime

Lifetime

Solid,
Bamboo,
Engineered

Lifetime

Lifetime

Engineered

Lifetime

5Years

Engineered

Lifetime

5Years

Engineered

Lifetime

5Years

Engineered

10 year

10 year

Concrete Moisture
Vapor Limits

Contains Bostik's
BLOCKADE®

None, Dry
to the
Touch

Yes

Sound Reduction Performance

None, Dry
to the
Touch*

Yes

None, Dry
to the
Touch

Yes

None, Dry
to the
Touch***

Yes

<15lbsor
87% RH

No

<15lbsor
87% RH

No

<15 lbs or
87% RH

No

<3lbsor
75% RH

No

<3lbsor
75% RH

No

ASTM E2179 Increased
Impact Insulation

ASTM E492-04 lIC- 6"
Slab With 5/8" Gypsum
Ceiling

ASTME90-09 STC-6"
Slab With 5/8" Gypsum
Ceiling

Application Properties

21dB

67

21dB

69

66

Color

Density (lbs/gallon)

Chemical Properties

Beige w/
Black Specs

14.25

Brown w/
Black Specs

14.7

Beige

14.25

Tan

12.66

Brown

12.66

Brown

14.25

White

13.7

Beige

14.08

Beige/Tan

10.26

Chemistry Type

VOC Compliant
(calculated per SCAQMD Rule 1168)

AXIOS®
Tri-Linking™

Yes (0 g/L)

LEED® Point Contributions

Urethane

Yes (0 g/L)

AXIOS®
Tri-Linking™

Yes (0 g/L)

Urethane

Yes (20 g/L)**

Urethane

Yes (22 g/L)**

MS Polymer

Yes (8 g/L)**

Urethane

Yes (25 g/L)**

Urethane

Yes (25 g/L)**

Acrylic

Yes (10 g/L)

EQ 4.1: Low-Emitting
Materials—Adhesives
&Sealants

MR 4.2: Recycled
Content

Yes

Yes, 1% by
Weight

Yes

Yes, 1% by
Weight

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

*Vapor-Lock™ moisture limit for bamboo: <15 lb or 85% RH **Tested per EPA Method 24.
***Jnlimited moisture limits for Bostik’'s BEST® applies only to engineered hardwood flooring installations.

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

Bostik Full Line Catalog
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Experiencing
mmsture Issues?

The hardwood industry’s most trusted line of
moisture vapor control products.

Bostik, the leader in hardwood adhesives, offers the most comprehensive range of products featuring
unlimited moisture vapor protection with no concrete moisture testing requirements. Also, with these
Bostik adhesives there are never any board width or length restrictions, making it easier for you to install
your hardwood flooring. The formulas you trust and the performance you can rely on.

Moisture Warranty

| Bostik

JTRA-SET gIMGLESTER.

Lifetime, Unlimited

| Bostik
- ___G_P._'E ENfORCE .

Lifetime, Unlimited

(Bostik
Vapor-Lock

Lifetime, Unlimited

| Bostik
Bostik's BEST

Lifetime, Unlimited

i
SRzaw -y

Lifetime, Unlimited

And Duration

Flooring Types Solid, Engineered, Solid, Engineered, Solid, Engineered Engineered Solid, Engineered,
Covered Bamboo Bamboo (Bamboo 15 lb/87% RH limit) 9 Bamboo
Sound Guard” 701IC, 67 STC 501iC 691IC, 66 STC - 621IC, 52 STC

Sound Reduction

*When used with any Axios®, Urethane,or MS-Polymer Bostik Adhesive.

Bostik Full Line Catalog




Vapor-Lock”

HARDWOOD ADHESIVE, MOISTURE CONTROL &
SOUND REDUCTION MEMBRANE

Bostik’s Vapor-Lock™ is a high performance adhesive, moisture control,
and sound reduction membrane all in one. Its superior properties
provide a tough, flexible, tenacious bond to a variety of surfaces, and
it is not adversely affected by exposure to moisture, water or alkalinity.
When applied as directed as a moisture vapor membrane, it will prevent
damages caused by high subfloor moisture vapor. As a result, costly and
time consuming concrete moisture testing is not required for solid or
engineered hardwood flooring. For bamboo flooring, Vapor-Lock™ may
be used for concrete slabs with elevated moisture levels up to 15 lbs
or87% RH.

Vapor-Lock™ exhibits exceptional green grab or high tack immediately
after troweling, making installation easier and more secure. This adhesive
contains 1% recycled rubber material, has zero VOC's (as calculated
per SCAQMD Rule 1168) and does NOT contain any water. Vapor-Lock™
contains Bostik’s BLOCKADE™ antimicrobial protection, which inhibits the
growth of bacteria, mold, or mildew on the surface of the dried adhesive.

THICKNESS
CONTENT SRIDGING

Bostik’'s BEST®

WOOD FLOORING URETHANE ADHESIVE AND
MOISTURE VAPOR CONTROL

Bostik’'s BEST® is a high performance adhesive and moisture control
membrane. Its superior properties provide a tough, flexible, tenacious
bond to a variety of surfaces. Bostik’s BEST® high tacking formula exhibits
exceptional green grab immediately after troweling, making installation
easier and more secure. When applied as directed as a moisture vapor
membrane, it will prevent damages caused by high subfloor moisture
vapor. As a result, costly and time consuming concrete moisture testing
is not required for engineered hardwood flooring. For solid hardwood or
bamboo on substrates >3 lbs. or 75% RH, use MVP4® prior to the use of
Bostik’s BEST®.

This adhesive has low VOC's (measured per EPA Method 24) and does
NOT contain any water. Bostik's BEST® contains Bostik's BLOCKADE™
antimicrobial protection, which inhibits the growth of bacteria, mold, or
mildew on the surface of the dried adhesive.

THICKNESS CONTROL™

SPACER TECHNOLOGY BOND - HARDWOOD

Al

MOISTURE VAPOR
PROTECTION

SUPERIOR SOUND
DAMPENING PERFORMANCE

VAPOR-LOCK"™

30850864 | 4gallon | 747224699312 [-- |36 pails

OVER 25 YEARS OF INDUSTRY-
LEADING PERFORMANCE

2

Bostik's BEST

;{ 153gsonsos

- HARDWOOD, ADHESIF - PA
- oy i)

MOISTURE VAPOR
PROTECTION

! 4539 sARs09

BOSTIK'S BLOCKADE®
ANTI-MICROBIAL PROTECTION

BOSTIK'S BEST®

30850825 |5gallon  |747224389053 |36 pails |

30850116 | 12XBOZ 140747004700121 | 747224700124 |60 cases
cartridge
12x10.10z

30850117 ‘ cartridge ‘ 0747224700084 ‘ 747224389107 ‘ 96 cases ‘
24 x1010z

30850115 ‘ cartridge ‘ 0747224700060 ‘ 747224389107 ‘ 105 cases ‘

Bostik Full Line Catalog
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Sound Reduction

Nobody wants to be disturbed by their
neighbors. Whether it's the home
theater system from your neighbors
below, or the high heeled shoes of
the neighbor above, acoustics play an
essential role in the comfort of a home. Bostik offers
several products specifically designed to improve acoustics.

| Bostik
- Vapor-Lock _ | Bostik

UTRA-SET SINGLESTEP?

Bostik installation systems with Sound Guard™ eliminate the
need for mats or underlayments used beneath hardwood
floor, resulting in faster in faster installs times and lower
project costs. These adhesives reduce the vibration of
boards, resulting in a quieter, more comfortable floor.

NoSuspencedCeling
No Suspended Ceiling 50dB 51dB

* Tests were performed using 3/8" engineered hardwood bonded to 6" thick concrete

** Test performed with 9/16" thick engineered hardwood and Bostik’s Best®.




EFA+

ELASTOMERIC FLOORING ADHESIVE & MOISTURE VAPOR
RETARDER

Bostik's EFA+™ is an easy-to-trowel urethane adhesive and moisture
control membrane. It provides a tough, flexible, tenacious bond to a
variety of surfaces. Bostik’s EFA+™ elastomeric characteristics allow
the adhesive to move with the wood as it expands and contracts
over the life of the floor. Bostik's EFA+™ exhibits a long open
time, making installation easier and faster. This adhesive has low
VOC's (as calculated per SCAQMD Rule 1168) and does NOT contain
any water.

EASY SPREAD

™

BST

WOOD FLOORING ADHESIVE & MOISTURE
VAPOR RETARDER

Bostik's BST™ is a urethane adhesive and moisture control
membrane. Its superior properties provide a tough, flexible,
tenacious bond to a variety of surfaces. Bostik's BST™ elastomeric
characteristics allow the adhesive to move with the wood as it
expands and contracts over the life of the floor. Bostik's BST™
exhibits exceptional green grab making installation easier as it
minimizes slipping of the flooring. This adhesive has low VOC's
(as calculated per SCAQMD Rule 1168) and does NOT contain any
water.

GREAT GREEN GRAB
MINIMIZES SLIPPING
MODERATE MOISTURE
VAPOR PROTECTION

GREAT RIDGE RETENTION

Pro-MSP~

HARDWOOD ADHESIVE WITH MOISTURE VAPOR PROTECTION

Bostik’s Pro-MSP™ is a hardwood and bamboo adhesive and moisture
control membrane all in one. This adhesive formulation maintains long
term durability and moisture control properties, and it is easy to spread
and clean off of prefinished flooring before and after cure. This adhesive
has low VOC's (as measured per EPA Method 24) and does NOT contain
any water.

EASY SPREAD & CLEAN

SUBFLOOR MOISTURE
PROTECTION

LOW ODOR & VOC

™
Wood-Tack
ENGINEERED WOOD FLOORING ADHESIVE

Bostik’s Wood-Tack™ is an adhesive for engineered, solid, and
select bamboo hardwood flooring installations. This air-curing,
self-crosslinking adhesive is exceptionally easy to trowel, and its
rapid tacking properties allow for fast installation of wood flooring
materials. Wood-Tack™ is a low VOC, low odor adhesive that does
not contain any solvents or heavy metals. This adhesive provides
exceptionalbond strength between the wood flooring and substrate.

RAPID TACKING

FASTINSTALLATION IN

ABOVE-GRADE APPLICATIONS .
Wood-Tack
EXCEPTIONALLY EASY ===
TO TROWEL

W et S

BEE -

Pro-Cure’

MOISTURE-CURE URETHANE ADHESIVE

Bostik’s Pro-Cure™ is a professional grade, moisture-cure urethane
adhesive for wood flooring; this adhesive does NOT contain any
water. Pro-Cure™ may be used to adhere all engineered, acrylic
impregnated, solid plank-flat milled, shorts, bamboo and parquet
hardwood flooring designed and recommended in writing by the
hardwood flooring manufacturer for glue-down applications. This
adhesive can also be used to install plywood as described, as well as,
ceramic tile, marble, and stone inlays for light commercial and/or

residential applications.

GREAT GREEN GRAB
MINIMIZES SLIPPING

MODERATE MOISTURE
VAPOR PROTECTION

Bostik

Pro-Cure

g .
S5 - KADWO00, ApeisH - PAS

£

LOw VvoC

LOW
voc

——
==
s
BEEE =

30617512 |4 gallon |36 pails | 747224700919 [--
BST"
30850806 |4 gallon |36 pails | 747224700278 [--
PRO-MSP"
30850809 |4 gallon |36 pails 747224700209 -
12x200z
30617345 | ges |90 cases 0747224700886 | 747224700889

PRO-CURE™

30850842 |4 gallon |36 pails | 747224680402 [--

WOOD-TACK™

30856391 |4gallon |48 pails | 747224606723 [--

Bostik Full Line Catalog
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Climb™

HARDWOOD WALL PLANKAND TREAD CAP ADHESIVE

Bostik’s Climb™ is a one-component, easy gunning, non-sag adhesive
thatis specifically formulated for hardwood flooring planks or blocks on
interior,above-grade wallsandinstallation of stairtread caps. The Climb™
formula has superior green grab (grab strength while wet) and cures
quickly to form a tenacious bond. Once cured, Climb™ remains tough yet
flexible for extreme durability, helps reduce stair squeaking, and reduces
the sound of footsteps on the stairs. This specialty formulation is also
easy to clean off of hardwood wall planks, prefinished tread caps and
risers even after cure. Climb™ has 0% solvents and low odor.

EXTREMELY STRONG,
DURABLE BOND

EASY TO CLEAN,
EVEN AFTER CURE

Climb ; Climb

Climib

HELPS ELIMINATE SQUEAKING
& REDUCES SOUND

——d_ -

L OW
o

PWC

GENERAL PURPOSE SILICONIZED ACRYLIC CAULK

Bostik’s PWC is a siliconized acrylic latex caulk with excellent adhesion
to most building materials and common household surfaces. PWC
is compatible with latex and oil based paints. Bostik PWC has been
developed for caulking applications including: trim, windows, door
frames, sinks, tubs, shower surrounds, countertops, ceramic tile and
natural stone.

PAINTABLE IN 2-3 HOURS

FLEXIBLE BOND AND LOW SHRINKAGE

TO PREVENT CRACKING

COMPLEMENTS MOST
PRE-FINISHED WHITE TRIM

W
B

Cartridge Guns
CARTRIDGE DISPENSING GUNS

Bostik high quality cartridge guns are designed to last and to
make yourjob easier. Our standard 7:1and 12:1drives are perfect
for lower viscosity products, while our higher deluxe 18:1
and 26:1 drives are perfect for the higher viscosity hardwood
adhesives and construction sealants.

STANDARD 7:1AND 12:1 DRIVES
FOR LOWER VISCOSITY PRODUCTS

DELUXE 18:1AND 26:1DRIVE
FOR VERY VISCOUS PRODUCTS

10.10Z,20 OZ, AND 28 0z
SIZES

CARTRIDGE GUNS

30852242 \ Manual 10 oz \Standard 7:1Drive
30852243 | Manual 10 oz | Deluxe 26:1 Drive
30852244 ‘ Manual 28 oz ‘ Deluxe 26:1Drive

30616051
30618568

‘ Standard 12:1Drive
‘ Deluxe 18:1Drive

‘ManualQO 0z
‘ManualQO 0z

Bostik Full Line Catalog

™
Heavy Duty
CONSTRUCTION ADHESIVE

A one-component, moisture cure polyurethane adhesive
exhibiting high strength and is suitable for both interior and
exterior installations. Heavy Duty™ Construction Adhesive
typically does not require priming to achieve a watertight seal
on common construction materials such as stone, concrete,
masonry, cedar, wood, anodized aluminum, galvanized steel,
vinyl, fiber-cement board, etc. Heavy Duty™ Construction
Adhesive can bond to wet, frozen or treated lumber.

REDUCES SQUEAKS
IN SUB-FLOORS

95% SOLIDS AND FASTER CURE THAN
TYPICAL SOLVENT-BASED SYSTEMS

ADHERES TO WET AND
FROZEN LUMBER

FAST LOW
CURE VOoC

Ultimate

ADHESIVE REMOVER

Bostik’s Ultimate™ Adhesive Remover is a readily biodegradable, low
odor, water rinseable solution. Use Ultimate™ to remove wet and
cured urethane adhesive from the surface of pre-finished (non-wax)

wood flooring.

READY TO USE
REMOVES CURED AND UNCURED
URETHANE ADHESIVES

CARTRIDGE PRODUCTS

Climb™
30854239 |White |12x1070z/case* |747224700292 |10747224700299
Heavy Duty™ Construction Adhesive

30854485 |Natural 12x710.10z/case* | 747224699107 |10747224699104
30850203 |Natural |12x 28 0z/case* 747224699206 |10747224699203
PWC

30614464 |White |1070z/cartridge | 747224606778 | 10747224606775

Climb™

10:1 0z cartridge |13.3 Ibs/case |96 cases 1,325 lbs
Heavy Duty™ Construction Adhesive

1010z cartridge ‘ 15 lbs/case 96 cases 1,490 lbs
28 0z cartridge 26 lbs/case 60 cases 1,610 lbs
PWC

10.10z cartridges ‘ 13.2 Ibs/case ‘ 120 cases 1,584 lbs

*Sold in full cases only

ULTIMATE" ADHESIVE REMOVER

30850832 | Liquid

747224656094
30612734 | Towels

| 747224656018

\ 1quart - 12/case \ 48 cases
|1 canister - 6/case | 120 cases




Bostik’s

System Solution

H concrete Slab
n Moisture Vapor Barrier Coating
H Primer Coating

A self-Leveling Underlayment
B soft Flooring Adhesive
B soft Flooring

I,
Soft Flooring

nstallation Solutions

LOCKAG699 PSA’

LOCK AB99 PSA™ is a solvent-free, water-based, acrylic adhesive
specifically formulated for the installation of most resilient
flooring in residential and commercial applications and has high
moisture resistance. LOCK A699 PSA™ is a 0-VOC formulation
as calculated by SCAQMD Rule 1168. It displays tenacious early
bond strength and is specially formulated to be highly resistant
to plasticizer migration. LOCK A699 PSA™ has been formulated to
exhibit a unique combination of application properties including
excellent trowelability, fast tack/grab, low odorand easy clean up.

LOCK A699 PSA™ is formulated to resist moderate amounts of
moisture vapor from concrete substrates, allowing it to bond
flooring in conditions up to 99% RH, and pH of up to 11.0. Always
measure the in-situ RH of concrete slabs in accordance with ASTM F
2170 and test the pH of the slab.

adeinthe

BOAD?;XAG'E USA

30620236 White 4 gal
30620265 White 1gal
4 gal pail 3511bs

4x1gal case 36.24 |bs/case*

*Sold in full cases only

74722470138 --

74722470121 10747224701319
48 pails 1,725 lbs

36 cases 1,345 lbs

Bostik Full Line Catalog 25



Soft Flooring

Ad heS|Ves LOCK A490 LOCK A799  LOCK A499 LOCKA699 LOCKA195 LOCKA495 LOCKA100 LOCKP7991/0 LOCK A285 LOCK A485
LvT™ TRANSITIONAL™ PSA™ PSA™ ver™ AERO™ COVE™ RUBBER™ MP™ Mp™
Product - Am-ser | Fmeser | GRS SR | canatve | semstve | M | ogurocure | FITTSSC | Fimeser
Type Acrylic Acrylic Acrylic Acrylic Acrylic Acrylic Acrylic Polyurethane Acrylic Acrylic
| " High- Moisture-
: Universal Universal g : Solvent . Contractor
Firm-set 3 moisture resistant Cove base Premium H »
Applications - vinylflooring trga?iiisfrfal e resistant vinyl fr‘?gsﬁ?ﬁggic’l andwall | rubberflooring gr;ﬂfgggét" M“ég;%;ir\‘l)gse
adhesive adhesive adhesive ggﬂgsei% %?g%%ségieg adhesive adhesive adhesive adhesive
Luxury Vinyl Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes No No No No
Tile/Plank
Sheet Vinyl Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes No No Yes Yes
VCT No No Yes Yes Yes Yes No No No No
WPC/SPC/ No No Yes Yes No No No No No No
Rigid Core
Floorin
Types E"aor?):f{“es No No Yes Yes No No No No No No
Rubber No No No No No No No Yes No No
arylcove No No No No No No Yes No No No
ase
gubber Cove No No No No No No Yes No No No
ase
gg(rﬁet & No No No No No No No No Yes Yes
Exterior No No No No No No No Yes No No
Use Residential Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Environments Commercial Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Wet Areas No No No No No No No Yes No No
Concrete Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
APA Grade
Plywood Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Substrates yﬁ){}l—Bonde Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Terrazzo No No No No Yes No No Yes No No
Asphalt No No No No No No No Yes No No
‘ RS BfeUE Porous: Porous:
B 10-20 10-20 10-20 fres 0-15 fres 0 0 0-20 015
- Non-porous: | Non-porous: . .
(minutes) 30-60 30-60 porous: porous:
30-60 30-60
Wet Lay Yes Yes No No No No Yes Yes Yes Yes
'\I{ilr%tmg 4 hours 4 hours 4 hours 4 hours 16 hours 2 hours Upr::]?n?;o 30-40min 20-30 min 15-20 min
Returnto ) i
Physical Heavy Traffic 72 hours 72 hours 72 hours Immediate 72 hours Immediate | 12hours 24 hours 72 hours 72 hours
Properties
Moisture Upto99% Upto99% o Upto99% Upto95% o Upto85% o
. RH RH¥ 99% RH RH+ 95% RH RH N/A 99% RH RH Upto85%RH
Contains
Antimicrobial Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
System
pHResistance | Upto100pH | Upto120pH | P t;jo‘o u&:?lz*.o 8o-100pH | P ;OH“O N/A Unaffected | 80-90pH | 80-9.0pH
Do Not Do Not Do Not Do Not Do Not Do Not Do Not Do Not
Pzl Freeze Freeze Freeze Freeze Freeze Freeze Freeze sitbliz Freeze Rollotiiceze
. . 4 galbio
4 galbio pail, | 4 galbio pail, A%Zlilt"o A%Zlilt"o 4 galbio 6x2207 pail,
Packaging - 4x1cgsaépa|l 4x1cgsaépall 4x1gal 4x1gal pail can case grﬁ?joé 4 galmetalpail | 4 galbio pail, 4 galbio pail,
pail case pail case Caseg

Note: Please refer to technical data sheets for proper use instructions.

* Carpet types include: ActionBac®, Jute back, Enhancer back, Urethane back, Latex Unitary back, Woven back, Axminster and Needle-punched.
**95% for PVC carpet tile, 90% for sheet vinyl

***90% for sheet vinyl

***+10.0 pH for sheet vinyl
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LOCKA490 LVT

FIRM-SET VINYL FLOORING ADHESIVE

LOCK A490 LVT™ is a solvent-free, water-based, acrylic adhesive
specifically formulated for the installation of vinyl flooring in high rolling
load applications. LOCK A490 LVT™ is a 0-VOC formulation as calculated
by SCAQMD Rule 1168. It displays tenacious early bond strength, and is
specially formulated to be highly resistant to plasticizer migration. LOCK
A490 LVT™has been formulated to exhibit a unique combination of
application properties including excellent trowelability, fast tack/grab, low
odorand easy clean up. LOCKA490 LVT™ may be used to adhere LVT (Luxury
Vinyl Tile), LVP (Luxury Vinyl Plank), and sheet vinyLl. It may be used over all
properly prepared substrates common to resilient flooring installations
including; concrete, APA grade plywood, cementitious-based patch/
underlayments, gypsum-based patch/underlayments (in dry, above-grade
applications), terrazzo, and radiant heated flooring.

RAPID TACKIN RM SET
HIGH BOND & SHEAR i
STRENGTH

PLASTICIZER MIGRATION
RESISTANT

LOCKA799
TRANSITIONAL"

UNIVERSAL FIRM SET TRANSITIONAL ADHESIVE

LOCK A799 TRANSITIONAL™ is a multi-purpose, high tack, water-based
acrylic adhesive that installs like a pressure sensitive adhesive but transitions
to a firm set after 72 hours. It is specifically formulated for the installation
of most resilient flooring in residential and commercial applications and
is a O VOC formulation as calculated per SCAQMD Rule 1168. When used
with carpet tiles, this adhesive is formulated for releasing and re-bonding
while permanently retaining its tack, allowing individual tiles to be lifted
out and replaced without substantial loss of adhesive properties. LOCK
A799 TRANSITIONAL™ has been formulated with exceptional application
properties including excellent trowelability, fast tack/grab, low odor, and
easy clean up.

AGGRESSIVE TACK
BONDS A WIDE VARIETY OF
FLOORING

BONDS UP TO 99% RH &12.0 PH (FOR
SHEET VINYL, 90% RH &10.0 PH, PVC
CARPET TILE, 95% RH &10.0 PH)

(. Bostik
=R K — -

=l [
198 Lock A799 ¢ }

30620295 | White
30620299 | White |1gal | 747224701169 | 10747224701357
Package Size Weight/Unit Units/Pallet Weight/Pallet

4 galpail 48 pails 1,744 lbs
4x1gal case* ‘ 36.64 lbs/case 1,360 lbs
LOCK A799 TRANSITIONAL™

|4gal 747224701145 | --

‘ 36 cases

30856635 | White |4gal |747224700902 |-
30856636 | White |1gal  |747224700896 | 10747224701388

Package Size Weight/Unit Units/Pallet  Weight/Pallet

1,517 lbs

4 galpail |341bs | 48 pails
4X1galcase* \ 35.41lbs \ 36 cases \ 1,138 lbs

LOCKA490 LVT™

*Soldin full cases only

LOCKA499 PSA"

UNIVERSAL PRESSURE SENSITIVE ADHESIVE

LOCK A499 PSA™ is a multi-purpose, high tack, water-based adhesive
specifically formulated for the installation of most resilient flooring in
residential and commercial applications. LOCK A499 PSA™ is a low VOC
formulation. LOCKA499 PSA™ flashes off quickly, but has a long working
time. It displays tenacious bond strength. LOCK A499 PSA™ has been
formulated with exceptional application properties including excellent
trowelability, fast tack/grab, low odor, and easy clean up.

PERMANENT, AGGRESSIVE
TACK

BONDS A WIDE VARIETY OF
FLOORING

BONDS UP TO 99% RH &

Madeinthe
BIODEGRADABLE

PACKAGE

LOCKA195VCT"

MOISTURE RESISTANT VINYL COMPOSITION TILE ADHESIVE

LOCK A195 VCT™ is a solvent-free adhesive that dries translucent.
Tiles may be laid into the adhesive for an extended period of time
after drying. Aggressive tack permits installers to work off tiles. This
low-odor adhesive can be used in occupied environments such as
hospitals, schools, nursing homes, hospitality, and food preparation
centers. LOCK A195 VCT™ is highly water resistant when dry. LOCK
A195 VCT™ contains an advanced antimicrobial system to protect
the adhesive from bacteria and fungal growth. LOCK A195 VCT™ has
an extended working time provided it remains free of dust and dirt.

APPROVED FOR USE OVER
‘CUTBACK’ STAINS

SOLVENT-FREE

EXTENDED WORKING TIME

LOCK A499 PSA™

30620271 | Beige
30620270 | Beige
Package Size Weight/Unit

\Agal
\‘Igal

| 7472247014 | -
| 747224701107 | 10747224701340
Units/Pallet Weight/Pallet

4 galpail 48 pails 1,744 |bs
4x1gal case* ‘ 36.64 lbs/case ‘ 36 cases 1,360 lbs
LOCK A195 VCT™

30620296 Tan 4gal | 47224701244 | --
Package Size Weight/Unit Units/Pallet Weight/Pallet

1,817 lbs

4 galpail |3551bs | 48 pails

*Sold in full cases only
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LOCK P799 I/0 RUBBER'

PREMIUM RUBBER FLOORING ADHESIVE

LOCKP7991/0 RUBBER™ is a solvent-free, single-component, moisture-
cured, urethane adhesive specifically formulated for the installation of
most rubber flooring. LOCK P799 I/0 RUBBER™ is a O-VOC formulation
(as calculated per SCAQMD Rule 1168). Once cured, this adhesive is not
adversely affected by exposure to moisture and its superior properties
provide a tenacious bond to a variety of surfaces either indoors or
outdoors. LOCK P799 I/0 RUBBER™ has been formulated to exhibit
a unique combination of application properties including excellent
trowelability, fast tack/grab, low odor and easy clean up.

SUPERIOR BOND STRENGTH

INTERIOR & EXTERIOR Bostik

LOCK P799

e i W

LOCKA100 COVE"

COVE BASE AND WALL ADHESIVE

Bostik LOCK A100 COVE™ is a solvent-free, water-based, acrylic
adhesive specifically formulated for the installation of vinyl (PVC)
and rubber cove base, as well as vinyl wall coverings. LOCK A100
COVE™ contains low VOCs. It displays tenacious wet strength
and is specially formulated to be highly resistant to plasticizer
migration. LOCK A100 COVE™ has been formulated to exhibit a
unique combination of application properties including excellent
trowelability, fast tack/grab, low odor, and easy cleanup.

HIGH STRENGTH
FORMULATION

EASY SPREAD & WORKABILITY

PLASTICIZER MIGRATION
RESISTANT

LOCKA495 AERO"

SOLVENT-FREE AEROSOL RESILIENT ADHESIVE

LOCK A495 AERO™ is a solvent-free, water-based, acrylic spray
adhesive with high moisture resistance, specifically formulated
for the installation of sheet vinyl, LVT, and VCT. LOCK A495 AERO™
is a 0-VOC formulation (as calculated by SCAQMD Rule 1168). It
displays tenacious early bond strength, and is specially formulated
to be highly resistant to plasticizer migration. LOCK A495 AERO™
has been formulated for fast tack/grab, low odor and easy clean
up. Extended working time provided it remains free of dust and dirt.

RAPID TACKING

ABOVE-GRADE APPLICATIONS

EXCEPTIONALLY EASY
TO TROWEL

Bostik Full Line Catalog

LOCKA485 MP’

MULTI-PURPOSE CARPET ADHESIVE

LOCK 485 MP™ premium multi-purpose adhesive is designed
for direct glue-down interior carpet installations, for bonding
carpet to pad in double stick systems and can also be used with
mineral or fibrous-backed resilient sheet goods. LOCK 485 MP™
quickly develops adhesive legging and forms a strong durable
bond with most commercial broadloom carpets. The adhesive
remains tacky for an extended period of time, has little odorandis
environmentally friendly. LOCK485MP™ contains anantimicrobial
system for enhanced resistance to mold and mildew.

COMMERCIALAND
RESIDENTIAL USE

SOLVENT-FREE

FAST TACKING / QUICK
[Bclcl] [c]

LOCKA285 MP"

CONTRACTOR GRADE MULTI-PURPOSE ADHESIVE

LOCK A285 MP™ is an economical contractor-grade multipurpose
adhesive ideal for light traffic installations in offices, residential,
and light commercial areas. LOCK A285 MP™ is a solvent-free,
waterbased adhesive suggested for use in occupied buildings,
as it is low in odor, contains no solvents and is environmentally
safe with no hazardous ingredients. LOCK A285 MP™ contains an
Antimicrobial System for enhanced resistance to mold and mildew.

ECONOMICAL FORMULA

SOLVENT-FREE
STRONG BOND STRENGTH

LOCK P799 I/0 RUBBER™

30620231 | Dark Gray |4 gal | 747224701282 | --

Package Size Weight/Unit Units/Pallet Weight/Pallet
4galpail '551bs 36 pails 2,055 bs
LOCK A100 COVE™

30620287 |White | 4gal | 747224701275 [--

30620288 |White  |300zcartridge | 747224701268 | 10747224701333
Package Size Weight/Unit Units/Pallet Weight/Pallet
4galpail |4351bs | 48 pails 2128 lbs

30 oz cartridge, 12/case * \ 32.02lbs \ 60 cases \ 1,962 lbs

LOCK A485 MP™

30856647 | Tan |4gal 747224701305 |-

Package Size Weight/Unit Units/Pallet Weight/Pallet
4 gal pail 1395 bs | 48 pails 1,766 lbs

LOCK A285 MP™

30619654 | Tan |4gal 747224701091 | --

Package Size Weight/Unit Units/Pallet Weight/Pallet
4 gal pail 1399 1bs | 48 pails 1,786 lbs
LOCK A495 AERO™

30620272 |White  |220zcan | 747224701251 | 10747224701326

Package Size
220z can, 6/case

Weight/Unit
10.486 lbs

Units/Pallet Weight/Pallet
96 cases 862 lbs

*Sold in full cases only



COTE A985
ENCAPSULATOR

COTE A985 ENCPSULATOR™ is a light-colored, high-strength acrylic
polymer compound formulated to isolate old cutback stains and
other adhesive residues that would discolor or affect the bond of
the new flooring installation. Black asphalt-based cutback adhesive
is highly reactive with vinyl back flooring and must be completely
removed untiltherearenoremainingtrowelridges orcontinuousfilm.
COTE A985 ENCAPSULATOR™ can be used to isolate the remaining
permanent stain after the cutback has been removed. Prior to the
installation of floor covering systems, COTE A985 ENCAPSULATOR™
provides a clean surface for better adhesive bonds. It is solvent-
free, low VOC, and contains an antimicrobial system for enhanced
resistance to mold and mildew. COTE A985 ENCAPSULATOR™ is
designed and warranted for use only in conjunction with adhesives
manufactured by Bostik, Inc.

30620297 Yellow 4 gal 747224701237 --

4 gal pail 44.7 bs 48 pails 2,2011bs

COTE A985 GYP’

COTE A985 GYP™ is an acrylic floor preparation solution designed
to improve flooring substrates before the application of floor
covering adhesives. COTE A985 GYP™ will improve dry, porous
substrates for a better bonding surface, help protect the adhesive
from alkalinity damage and improve adhesive spread rate. COTE
A985 GYP™ is suitable for use over APA approved flooring grade
plywood, concrete or acoustical concrete and floor patch and can
prevent over absorption of adhesives resulting in a better bond.
COTE A985 GYP™ may also be used as a primer for gypsum-based
substrates prepared in accordance with ASTM F2419. COTE A985
GYP™ is designed and warranted for use only in conjunction with
adhesives manufactured by Bostik, Inc.

30620298 Green 4 gal 747224701220 --

4 gal pail 35.5lbs 48 pails 1,759 lbs

Bostik Full Line Catalog



Tile and Stone Installation Guide

Selection Guide Key

A. Non-Vitreous G. Moisture Sensitive Stone (i.e. Russo 1. Exterior Grade Plywood 6. Properly Prepared
B. Semi-Vitreous LeVanto and Nero Marquina Marble or 2. Concrete Vinyl/VCT tile
C. Vitreous Green Marble and their Agglomerates) 3. Gypsum Wallboard 7. Cutback Residue

D. Impervious/Porcelain 4. Cementitious
Backer Units
5. Properly Prepared

Ceramic Tile

H. Large Ceramic Tile, Stable Stone & Granite
Resin Backed Stone

J. Glass Tiles

K. Gauged Porcelain Tiles/Panels

(interior, dry only)

8. Clean Steel

9. Approved Waterproofing
Membranes

E. White Translucent Marble |.
F. Granite, Stable Stones
and Slate

Product Name

Dimension® RapidCure™
TruColor® RapidCure™
Hydroment® Vivid

Hydroment® Ceramic Tile
Grout™ (Sanded)

Hydroment® Dry Tile
Grout™ (Unsanded)

EzPoxy™ EzClean™

Bosti-Set™

BAM™

Glass-Mate™

Reflex®
Stonewall™
Big Tile & Stone™

Single-Flex® FS
Single-Flex®
Large Format Floor™

Bostik PM™

Ditra-Set™

Tile-Mate® Premium

Porcelain-Mate™

1900™

425™

D-2001® Ultra-Premium™
Multi-Purpose™

Professional Grade™

Ultra-Set® Advanced™

GoldPlus™
Black-Top™

Description

Glass-filled, pre-mixed, urethane grout
Premium, pre-mixed urethane grout

Rapid curing high performance grout

For use in grout joints from 1/8” to 1-1/2"

For use in grout joints up to 1/8”

100% solids epoxy mortar & grout

Thin porcelain tile panel adhesive & sound
reduction membrane

Fiber-reinforced, RapidCure™, large & heavy tile
mortar

Glass tile mortar

Ultra-premium polymer-modified mortar
High performance and non-sag mortar
Polymer-modified large and heavy tile mortar

Fast-setting premium multi-purpose polymer-
modified thin set mortar

Premium multi-purpose polymer-modified thin
set mortar

Polymer-modified mortar for large format ceramic floor
tiles

Multi-purpose polymer-modified thin set mortar

Portland cement thin set and large and heavy tile mortar
for Schluter®-Ditra uncoupling membrane

Premium, unmodified thin set mortar

Polymer-modified portland cement thin
set mortar

Epoxy modified grout & mortar admixture

Multi-purpose acrylic latex admixture

Superior performance ceramic tile mastic
Floor & wall mastic

Ceramic tile mastic

Waterproofing, sound reducing and anti-fracture
membrane

Latex waterproofing and anti-fracture membrane

Waterproofing and anti-fracture membrane

Tile Types

A, B,C,D,E,F,GH,IJ K
A/B,C,D,EFGH,IJK

A,B,CD,EFGH,IJK

A B,C,D,E FGH,IJK

A,B,C,D,E,F,G H,IJ,K

A,B,C,D,EFGHILK

AB,C D,E FH,IJK

A B CD,EFHJ

A,B,C,D,E,F H,IJK
A,B,C,D,E,FH

A,B,C,D,E,F H,K
A,B,C,D,E,FH
A,B,C,D,E,F H
A,B,C,D,E,FH
A,B,C,D,E,F H
A,B,C,D,E,FH
A,B,C,D,E,F H

AB,CDEFH

A B,C,DEFG,H,I

AB,CDEFH

AB,CD,FH
A/B,CD,F

AB,CD,F

AB,C,DEFGH

N/A

N/A

Substrates

N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

1,2,4,56,8,9

1,2,3,4,5,8,9

1,2,3,4,56,7,9

1,2,3,4,5,7,9

1,2,3,4,56,7,9
1,2,3,4,56,7,9

1,2,3,4,5,6,7,9

1,2,3,4,5,6,7,9

1,2,3,4,5,6,7,9

1,2,3,4,56,7,9

1,2,3,4,5,6,7,9

2,3,4,(1,5, 6

2,4,(1,3,5,6,7,9)*

2,4,(1,3,5,6,7,9**

1,2,3,4,5,6,7,9

1,2,3,4,56,7,9

1,2,3,4,5
1,2,3,4,5

1,2,3,4,5

1,23,4,56,7,8,9

1,2,3,4,59

1,2,3,4,5,6,7,9

Specification

NA
NA

A118.7

A118.6 & A118.7*

A118.6 & A118.7*

A118.3

NA

118.4,118.11 & 11815

A118.4 & A118.11*
A137.2-7**

A118.4 & A118.11
A118.4 & A118.11

A118.4 & A118.11

A118.4 & A118.11
A118.4 & A118.11

A118.4 & A118.11

A118.4 & A118.11

A1181, (A118.4 &
A118.11)*

A1181,
(A118.4 & A118.11)*

A118.4

A118.8

A118.4, A118.6, A118.7
& A118.11

A136.1Type | & Type Il
A136.1Type | & Typelll

A136.1 Type |

AT118.10 & A118.12

A118.10 & A118.12

AT118.10 & A118.12

*When mixed with 425™Multi-Purpose Acrylic Latex Admixture

Bostik Full Line Catalog



Bostik's
System Solution

Hl Concrete Slab A Waterproofing and Anti-Fracture Membrane
B Primer H Mortar
H Self-Leveling Underlayment A Tile

or Patch Grout

Tile and Stone
Installation Products

GROUTS, MORTARS, SEALANTS,
WATERPROOFING AND ACCESSORIES

BAM™

FIBER-REINFORCED, RAPIDCURE™, LARGE & HEAVY TILE
MORTAR

Bostik BAM™ is a high performance, fiber-reinforced,
extended open time, large and heavy tile mortar with
RapidCure™ Technology. BAM™ s specifically formulated
for maximum performance in commercial and residential
applications of large and heavy tile, glass tile, mosaics, quarry,
porcelain, ceramic, most natural stone tiles, and gauged
porcelain tile / panels. The RapidCure™ Technology in BAM™
allows for a consistent cure that results in most applications
to be ready for grout in 4 hours, while delivering an open
time and adjustability time of up to 30 minutes at exceptional
bond strength that exceeds ANSI 11815 requirements. BAM's™ EXTENDED POT LIFE, GROUT
RapidCure™ Technology allows for use over uncoupling INEEIOURS

membranes and various sheet membranes. BAM™ is suitable
for use over properly prepared concrete, cement backer
boards, masonry, concrete block, mortar beds, cement
terrazzo, structurally sound exterior grade plywood (interior /
dry use only), existing, well-bonded vinyl composite tile (VCT),
existing tiles, cutback adhesive residue (dry only), Bostik Ultra-
Set® Advanced™, Black-Top™, and GoldPlus™.

LARGE AND HEAVY TILE MORTAR:
ANSI 118.4, 118.11, 118.15

FIBER-REINFORCED

30611812 | Gray [501b | 747224606464 | --
30612847 | White |501b | 747224606686 | -

} Package Size Weight/Unit Units/Pallet Weight/Pallet
=RAPID
CURING 50 b [501b |48 2,460 Ibs
FIBER 5
. ReinForceD [laL-weaTHER > A 501b |50 b |48 2,460 lbs

Bostik Full Line Catalog
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AT YOUR SERVICE 24/7
NEW!

BOSTIK PRO,
MOBILE APP

DOWNLOAD TODAY!

App Store Google Play

Bosti-Set’

THIN PORCELAIN TILE PANEL ADHESIVE
& SOUND REDUCTION MEMBRANE

Bosti-Set™ is a one-component, non-sag, easy to trowel
adhesive that is specifically formulated for the installation wwwiyoutube.com/BostikUSA
of thin (gauged) porcelain tile panels on interior vertical
surfaces or counter tops. Bostik’s patent pending
Tenirex™ Polymer Technology used in this product is a
revolutionary, proprietary formulation found only in Bosti-
Set™. Tenirex™ Polymer Technology provides the adhesive
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remarkable instant grab and holding power, enabling NON-SAG, SINGLE-COAT
panels to be rapidly set on walls and repositioned for up to il =EINE

30 minutes with no slip or sag. Bosti-Set™ requires only a

single coat in application for faster and easier installation NO WATER OR MIXING
than a conventional mortar installation and holds thin

porcelain tiles as large as 1/4” x 5' x 10’ (6mm x 1.5m x 3m). THICKNESS CONTROL™

SPACER TECHNOLOGY

BOSTI-SET™

RECYCLED
CONTENT

30854603  |Beigew/blackspecs |4 gal  |747224605177 |-
Package Size Weight/Unit Units/Pallet Weight/Pallet

4 galpail |5321bs |36

1,990 lbs
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SOLUTIONS!

§Bostik

Large Format
rg ph

HIGH-PERFORMANCE MORTARS

Tile formats continue to expand in size, and Bostik’s large
and heavy tile mortars are set to fulfill your needs with
this trend. Whether it's a multi-purpose large and heavy
tile mortar, or the highest performing anti-sag mortar,
our solutions will offer the support your project requires.

Large and heavy tiles (defined as having at least one
side greater than 15" long, including plank format tiles,
or tiles weighing more than 5 pounds per square foot)
will often require a larger trowel size, along with a

large & heavy tile mortar to achieve the mortar
coverage requirements of our industry. These large
and heavy tile mortars will resist slumping on floors,
saggingonwalls,and hold aridge betterthantraditional
thin-set mortar.

The use of surface preparation products to flatten
floors and walls before the application of large &
heavy tile mortars will result in a more expeditious and
consistent application of mortar and tile.
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GLASS-MATE

Bostik

Stoneia il

Bostik

single-Flex FS

Bostik

Large Fermat
Floor

Glass-Mate™
GLASS TILE MORTAR

Bostik Glass-Mate™ is a premium, polymer-modified,
thinset mortar that exhibits superior bond strength,
durability, non-sag properties and workability. Its bright
white color and high polymer content make it ideal for
setting individual glass tiles, sheet mounted glass tile, and
most types of tile or natural stone in thinset applications
over cement-based or masonry substrates.

StoneWall”

HIGH PERFORMANCE AND
NON-SAG MORTAR

Bostik StoneWall™ is for interior or exterior, commercial or
residentialinstallations to set all types of porcelain, saltillo,
ceramic, granite, slate, marble, limestone and dimensional
stone tiles. StoneWall™ is formulated to prevent large
bodied ceramic, porcelain and stone tiles from slipping in
vertical applications. Bostik StoneWall™ is also suitable for
installing floor tiles. Use over properly prepared concrete;
structurally sound, exterior grade plywood (interior/dry
use only); cementitious backer board; Bostik Ultra-Set®
Advanced™; Bostik BlackTop™; Bostik GoldPlus™; existing,
well-bonded vinyl composition tile (VCT) or ceramic tile;
and cutback adhesive residue (dry only).

Single-Flex’FS

FAST SETTING PREMIUM MULTI-PURPOSE
POLYMER-MODIFIED THINSET MORTAR

Bostik Single-Flex® FS Fast Setting Premium Multi-
Purpose Polymer-Modifed Thinset Mortar is for interior
or exterior installations to set all types of ceramic,
porcelain, granite, slate, marble, limestone, and
dimensional stone tiles. Use over properly prepared
concrete; structurally-sound, exterior grade plywood
(interior/dry use only); cementitious backer board;
Bostik Ultra-Set® Advanced™, Bostik Black-Top™ and
Bostik GoldPlus™; and existing, well-bonded vinyl
composition tile (VCT) or ceramic tile.

Large Format Floor™

POLYMER-MODIFIED MORTAR FOR LARGE
FORMAT CERAMIC FLOORTILES

Bostik Large Format Floor™ is a polymer-modified
mortar designed for floor installations of natural stone,
granite, slate, marble, porcelain tiles and large format
ceramic tiles. Use over properly prepared, structurally
sound-concrete, exterior grade plywood (interior/
dry use only), cementitious backer board and existing
ceramic tile.

Porcelain-Mate™

POLYMER-MODIFIED PORTLAND CEMENT
THINSET MORTAR

Bostik Porcelain-Mate™ is for interior or exterior*
installations to set all types of ceramic, porcelain,
granite, slate, marble, limestone and dimensional stone
tiles. Use over properly prepared concrete, cement
backer board, cured mortar beds, brick, cement block,
and Bostik GoldPlus™.

*Mixed with 425™ admixture

Bostik Full Line Catalog

g Tile & Stone

Bostik

Single-Flex

Bostik

Bostik PM

RS Reflex’

ULTRA-PREMIUM POLYMER-MODIFIED
MORTAR

Bostik Reflex® Ultra-Premium Polymer-Modified Mortar
is for interior or exterior installations to set all types of
porcelain, saltillo, ceramic, glass, granite, slate, marble,
limestone, thin porcelain tiles, large porcelain panels
and dimensional stone tiles. Reflex® has excellent mixing
and application properties. Use over properly prepared
concrete; structurally-sound, exterior grade plywood
(interior/dry use only); cementitious backer board;
Bostik Ultra-Set® Advanced™, Bostik Black-Top™, Bostik
GoldPLlus™; existing, well-bonded vinyl/VCT or ceramic tile
and cutback adhesive residue (dry only).

Big Tile & Stone™
POLYMER-MODIFIED LARGE AND HEAVY TILE MORTAR

Bostik Big Tile & Stone™ is a polymer-modified, large &
heavy tile mortar used for interior or exterior installations
to set all large sized ceramic, porcelain, granite, slate,
marble, limestone, thin porcelain tiles, large porcelain
panels and dimensional stone tiles. Bostik Big Tile &
Stone™ may also be used for vertical applications. Use over
structurally-sound: properly prepared concrete, exterior
grade plywood (interior/dry use only), cementitious
backer board, Bostik Ultra-Set® Advanced™, Bostik Black-
Top™, Bostik GoldPlus™ and existing, well-bonded vinyl
composition tile (VCT) or ceramic tile. Big Tile & Stone™
may be used for uneven tile and stone thicknesses; or to
minimize lippage. Big Tile & Stone™ white formulation is
approved for non-sag applications for tiles up to 12" x 24".

Single-Flex®

PREMIUM MULTI-PURPOSE POLYMER-
MODIFIED THINSET MORTAR

Bostik Single-Flex® Premium Multi-Purpose Polymer-
Modified Thinset Mortar is for interior or exterior
installations to set all types of ceramic, porcelain,
granite, slate, marble, limestone and dimensional stone.
Use over properly prepared concrete; structurally-
sound, exterior grade plywood (interior/dry use
only); cementitious backer board; Bostik Ultra-Set®
Advanced™, Bostik Black-Top™ and Bostik GoldPlus™;
and existing, well-bonded vinyl composition tile (VCT)
or ceramic tile.

Bostik PM™

MULTI-PURPOSE POLYMER-MODIFIED
THINSET MORTAR

Bostik PM™ Multi-Purpose Polymer-Modified Thinset
Mortaris forinterior or exteriorinstallations to set all types
of ceramic, porcelain, granite, slate, marble, limestone,
and dimensional stone tiles. Use over properly prepared
concrete; structurally-sound, exterior grade plywood
(interior/dry use only); cementitious backer board; Bostik
Ultra-Set® Advanced™, Bostik Black-Top™ and Bostik
GoldPlus™; and existing, well-bonded vinyl composition
tile (VCT) or ceramic tile.

Ditra-Set™

PORTLAND CEMENTAND LARGE AND HEAVY
TILE MORTAR FOR SCHLUTER®-DITRA®
SCHLUTER®-KERDI®AND UNCOUPLING AND
WATERPROOFING MEMBRANES

Bostik Ditra-Set™ is composed of select, proprietary
chemicals, carefully graded aggregates and purified
cements. It provides outstanding workability, excellent
durability, significant leveling characteristics and superior
bond strengths in interior and exterior applications
when used in conjunction with the Schluter®-
DITRA® uncoupling membrane and Schluter®-KERDI®
waterproofing membrane. Use Bostik Ditra-Set™ to install
the membranes over substrates approved by Schluter®-
Systems and to set ceramic, porcelain, and stone tile over
Schluter®-DITRA® and Schluter®-KERDI®.



MORTARS & THINSETS

o ® o
e Tile-Mate’Premium
Tile-Mate PREMIUM, UNMODIFIED THINSET MORTAR Glass-Mate™
Bostik Tile-Mate® Premium Thinset Mortar is composed of 30850788 | white [251b | 747224601223 |--
select, proprietary chemicals, carefully graded aggregates Reflex®
and Portland cement. Bostik Tile-Mate® Premium Thinset 30850739 White 50 1b 747224007186 —
Mortaris pre-blended and ready to use. It provides superior 30850877 Gray 50b 747224009180 -
bond strengths, excellent durability and outstanding StoneWall™
workability. Bostik Tile-Mate® Premium Thinset Mortar .
is for interior or exterior applications to set all types of 39850.752 | White |50l | 747204007377 |--
ceramic, porcelain, granite, slate, marble, limestone, Big Tile & Stone™
and dimensional stone tiles. Use over properly prepared 30850784 White 501b 747224009142 --
concrete; structurally sound, exterior grade plywood* 30850792 Gray 50lb 747224009623 -
(interior/dry use only); cementitious backer board; Bostik Single-Flex® FS
Ultra-Set® Advanced™*, Bostik Black-Top™*, Bostik ] _
GoldPlus™* and existing, well-bonded vinyl composition gggggggj é/rgme ‘28 tg ‘;ﬁgg%ﬁgggﬂ) ‘” (/)]
tile (VCT)* or ceramic tile*. - o Y -
*When mixed with Bostik 425 Multi-Purpose Acrylic Latex Admixture. Single-Flex X I'u
30850737 White 501b 747224254245 - -
30850785 Gray 501b 747224257246 -- g<Z
Large Format Floor™ 2 E
30850754 White 501b 747224604644 -- o -
30850791 Gray 501b 747224604637 -- —
= o
Bostik PM™ AN
Qg
30850738 White 501lb 747224273246 --
30850786 Gray 501b 747224240347 -- Is
Ditra-Set™ = g
30850787 White 501b 747224009197 - z
30850790 Gray 501b 747224602305 -
Tile-Mate® Premium
30850735 White 501b 747224007100 --
30850755 Gray 501b 747224250247 --
Porcelain-Mate™
30850763 White 501b 747224007698 --
30850793 Gray 501b 747224009692 --
Package Size Weight/Unit Units/Pallet Weight/Pallet
50 lb bag 50 lbs 48 2,460 lbs
25bbag 25lbs 96 2,460 lbs

Rapid Cure” Product Line

FAST ACTIN

| Bostik ¥,

Bostik <

uUltraRam

| Bostik

BAM

| Bostik

singte-Flex FS

Hydroment
~ Wivid

| Bostik
-5 Bosti-Set

RapidCure™ from Bostik is an innovative technology that is formulated for superior, fast-acting performancein a select
line of products for every stage of surfacing installation.

Contact your sales representative for more information on the product systems available within the RapidCure™
family. For additional features and for details on application guidelines, reference each product’s technical data sheet.




1900"

EPOXY MODIFIED GROUT & MORTAR ADMIXTURE

Bostik 1900™ Epoxy Modified Grout and Mortar
Admixture, when mixed with Bostik Hydroment®
Ceramic Tile Grout™ (sanded only), is for interior and
exterior installations to set and/or grout all ceramic,
porcelain, quarry, granite, slate, marble, limestone EXCELLENT WORKABILITY
and dimensional stone tiles. Exceeds ANSI A118.8.

AD) - TILE
EASY CLEAN-UP MIXTURE- TIL

SUPERIOR CHEMICAL
RESISTANCE

Regular Unit Mix with 25 b

30850796 Ceramic Tile Grout™ Sanded

747224019004 ‘ -

>
O
2
X
-
(=
)
m
(7))

425"

MULTI-PURPOSE ACRYLIC LATEXADMIXTURE

Bostik 425™ Multi-Purpose Acrylic Latex Admixture
isahigh solids acrylic emulsion designed to improve
the performance of Bostik Tile-Mate®, Hydroment®
Ceramic Tile Grout™, Hydroment® Dry Tile Grout™,
Single-Flex® FS, UltraFinish™ Pro and UltraRamp™,

mortar and jobsite prepared mortar beds. MORTAR ADMIXTURE &

GROUT ADDITIVE

MINIMIZES CRACKING &
REDUCES STAINING

USE INSTEAD OF WATER TO IMPROVE
WATER RESISTANCE & DURABILITY

30850686 5gal 747224425249 | --

30850685 4x1gal/case* 747224425065 | 1074722425062
Package Size Weight/Unit Units/Pallet Weight/Pallet
5gal 451b 36 1,680 lbs

4 x1gal/case* 391b 36 1,464 lbs

*Sold in full cases only
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D-2001°
Ultra-Premium”

SUPERIOR PERFORMANCE CERAMIC TILE MASTIC

Bostik D-2001° Ultra-Premium™ Mastic is a high performance
adhesive for the interior installation of all types of ceramic and
stone tile (except moisture sensitive marble). Bostik D-2001° Ultra-
Premium™ Mastic is ready to use for a fast, professionalinstallation
and provides excellent vertical grab for large bodied tiles. Bostik
D-2001® Ultra-Premium™ Mastic exceeds the requirements of
ANSIA136.1Type land Il.

Multi-Purpose™

FLOOR & WALL MASTIC

Bostik Multi-Purpose™ Mastic is a high performance adhesive
forthe interiorinstallation of most types of ceramic and stone
tile (except moisture sensitive marble). Bostik Multi-Purpose™
Mastic is ready to use for a fast, professional installation and
provides excellent vertical grab for large bodied tiles. Bostik
Multi-Purpose™ Mastic exceeds the requirements of ANSI
A136.1Typeland Il

— E—

EXCELLENT GRAB
EASY TO SPREAD

LOW
VOC

747224398536 | --
Units/Pallet Weight/Pallet
1,680 lbs

30850620 3.5gal

Package Size Weight/Unit
5gal |451b 136

—
| } | |

EXCEEDS ANSI A136.1, e —
TYPEI&TYPE Il m—

b 4

22001 yLTRA-
EXCEEDS ANSI A136.1,
TYPEI&TYPEII

FAST, PROFESSIONAL
INSTALLATION

EXCELLENT FOR LARGE FORMAT
CERAMIC TILES ON FLOORS & WALLS

D-2001° Ultra Premium™

30850622 35gal ‘ 747224329257 ‘ -

30850623 4x1gal/case* 747224329219 | 10747224329216
Package Size Weight/Unit Units/Pallet Weight/Pallet
5gal 451b 36 1,680 lbs

4 x1gal/case* 391b 36 1,464 bs

*Sold in full cases only

Professional Grade™

CERAMICTILE MASTIC

Professional Grade™ Mastic is a high performance
adhesive for the interior installation of most types of
ceramic and stone tile (except moisture sensitive marble).
Bostik Professional Grade™ Mastic is ready to use for a fast,
professional installation and provides excellent vertical
grab for large bodied tiles.

EXCEEDS ANSI A136.1,
TYPEI

EASY INSTALLATION
EXCELLENT VERTICAL GRAB
FOR MOST WALLTILES

| Bostik
_ PROFESS|ONAL GRADE

LOW
Voc

Professional Grade™

| 747224399250 |-~
Weight/
Pallet
1,680 bs

30850621 |35gal
Units/Pallet

Package Size  Weight

5gal |451b |36

Bostik Full Line Catalog
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Dimension® Ra pidCure™

Color Guide’

Snowflake H690 Polar White H691 Diamond H600 Amber H621

Aguamarine H660 Aventurine H622 Bronze H710 Citrine H640

Copper H720 Jade H650 Moonstone H670

] : - .
OpalHB10 Silver H700 Topaz H620

i BLENDS NATURALLY
WITH TILE

NO SEALING REQUIRED

3 DAY WATER EXPOSURE

DIMENSION® RAPIDCURE™

) ° ®
D I m e n s I o n 30851149 Amber He21  |18lb 747224600936
30607706 Amber H621 9lb 747224601087
R ° d C ™ 30851159 Aguamarine H660 181b 747224600981
a pl u re 30606345 Aquamarine H660 9lb 747224601131
Wwwwyoutube.com/BostikUSA 30851151 Aventurine H622 181b 747224600943
30606404 Aventurine H622 9lb 747224601094
GLASS FILLED, PRE-MIXED, 30851170 Bronze H710 181b 747224601032
URETHANE GROUT 30607705 Bronze H710 9lb 747224601186
30851155 Citrine H640 181b 747224600967
o Dimension® RapidCure™ is a pre-mixed, water based, 382;61‘;82 gg;;:r Esﬁg ?;?b Zggjgg}ng
o) urethane grout offering the ultimate in color accuracy, 30606346 Copper H720 9lb 747224601193
o water resistance and stain/crack protection. This grout 30851143 Diamond HE00 181b 747224600905
Cc ) S . ) ) 30606347 Diamond H600 9lb 747224601056
- contains Bostik's HXD™ Technology resin system, and is the 20851163 Hematite H671 181b 247994601001
w world's first glass-based, pre-mixed grout. 30607698 Hematite H671 9lb 747224601155
Dimension® RapidCure™ is ideally suited for glass, metal, 30851157 Jade HE50  |18lb 747224600974
N ) 30606348 Jade H650 9lb 747224601124
natural stone and even porcelain tile installations where 30851161 Moonstone H670 8 747294600008
the subtle sparkle of reflective light brings an elegant 30606401 Moonstone H670 9lb 747224601148
sophistication to the tile selection. It is a simple to install 30851165 Onyx Hego  |18lb 747224601018
. . . X 30606349 Onyx H680 9lb 747224601162
grout, designed to bring long lasting beauty and protection 30851145 opal HE10 181b 747994600972
to grout joints with an easy installation experience. Simply 30607697 Opal H610 9lb 747224601063
stir, apply and clean as you go. 30611089 Polar White H691 18lb 747224605511
) ) ; ) ) ) 30611110 Polar White H691 9lb 747224605528
Dimension® RapidCure™ is approved for intermittent water 30851168 Silver H700 181b 747924601025
exposure afteronly 3days of cure. It can be used in horizontal 30606350 Silver H700 9lb 747224601179
(floor) grout joint widths from 1/16" to 1/2" and vertical (wall) 3085T166 snowflake H6%0  |181b 747224605030
e X . 30851199 Snowflake H690 9lb 747224605023
groutjoints from 1/16" to 1/4". 30851147 Topaz H620 18lb 747224600929
30606403 Topaz H620 9lb 747224601070
Package Size Weight/Unit Units/Pallet Weight/Pallet
18 b pail 181lbs 80 1,500 lbs
CoNTENT g d  obpail 9lbs 120 1140 lbs

*Color samples are printed reproductions and should only be used as approximate guides to appearance. Actual shade and texture will depend on jobsite conditions, installation techniques, tile characteristics, lighting and other factors beyond Bostik's control. It
is recommended to verify appearance with a test area before main installation commences.
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Tile Size
1" x 1" x %"
2" x 2" X %"
3" X 6" X %"
4" x 4" x %"
4%" X 47" X %he"
4" x8"x %" 166 84 57 44 30 23 83 42 29 22 15 12
6" x 6" x %" 93
8" x 8" x %" 165
12" x 12" x %" 369
12" x 12" x %" 246
13" x 13" x %" 266
16" x 16" x %" 327
18" x 18" x %" 552
18" x 18" x %" 368
12" x 24" x %" 982
12" x 24" x V" 491 247 166 125
24" x 24" x %" 490 246 165 124
Average coverage per container - coverage will vary based = =

Qe ¢
PeEGr L (@
(3 JERd e @1
SgerQr o @

LD PP (A

S

COVERAGE RATES

165
277
185
494

110
186
124
331

140
93
250

95

128
126

l TRUCOLOR® RAPIDCURE™

30800982 Alabaster 747224600677
30607710 Alabaster H189 9lb 747224600875
30800980 Almond H153 181b 747224600615
30607141 Almond H153 9lb 747224600813
30800981 Antique White H135 18lb 747224600509
30607255 Antique White H135 9lb 747224600707
- 30800985 Champagne H138 18 b 747224600516
~ 30607151 Champagne H138 9lb 747224600714
: : | 30800993 CharBlack H139 181b 747224600523
g\olg:\'(s.;i"; COLOR p 30801001 Char Black H139 9lb 747224600721
30800988 Classic Bone H158 18lb 747224600622
: 30800860 Classic Bone H158 9lb 747224600820
NO SEALING REQUIRED 30800987 Delorean Gray H160 18 b 747224600639
. 30607915 Delorean Gray H160 9lb 747224600837
30850956 Flash Walnut H141 18lb 747224604378
SUBMERSIBLE : " 30850957 Flash Walnut H141 9lb 747224604385
: 30800984 French Gray H142 18lb 747224600530
30607709 French Gray H142 9lb 747224600738
30611160 Hemp H283 181b 747224606099
30611156 Hemp H283 9lb 747224606082
30800986 Jamoca H162 18lb 747224600646
® 30607916 Jamoca H162 9lb 747224600844
Tru Co lo r 30801243 Kahlua Cream H43 |8l 747224600547
30800997 Kahlua Cream H143 9lb 747224600745
° ™ 30850885 Latte H192 181b 747224600684
R a p l d C u r'e 30800998 Latte H192 9lb 747224600882
30800979 Linen H163 18lb 747224600653
wwwyoutube.com/BostikUSA 30607254 Linen H163 9lb 747224600851
PREMIUM, PRE-MIXED, 306711158 Lunar H196  |18lb 747224605252
30611153 Lunar H196 9lb 747224605337
URETHANE GROUT 30800992 Misty Gray H144 181b 747224600554
30800999 Misty Gray H144 9lb 747224600752
TruColor® RapidCure™ Premium, Pre-Mixed, Urethane 30850933 Mobe Pearl H145 181b 747224600561 (7))
Grout is a water-based grout offering the ultimate in color 30800994 Mobe Pearl H145 9lb 747224600769 =
) ) ) 30611159 Mushroom H224 18lb 747224606068 =
accuracy, water resistance, and stain and crack protection. 30611155 Mushroom o4 ol TAT224606075 o
This grout also contains Bostik's HXD™ Technology resin 30800983 Natural H146 181b 747224600578 (4
system. HXD™ technology enables only Bostik to offer 30607708 Natural H146 9lb 747224600776 o
) ) ) 30850937 Portabella H184 18lb 747224600660
the highest performance resin system of any pre-mixed 30800995 Portabella H184 alb 747224600868
grout available. The resin system is the most important 30800991 Sand Beige H148 181b 747224600585
factor in grout performance. This breakthrough in polymer 30801002 Sand Beige Fn4s 9lb 747224600783
30850925 Shadow H195 18lb 747224600691
chemistry enables Bostik premium, pre—mixed grouts to 30801000 Shadow H195 9lb 747224600899
offer unmatched toughness, water and stain resistance. It's 30854945 Silver Bullet H168 18lb 747224605207
! . . . 30854944 Silver Bullet H168 9lb 747224605283
no surprise that Bostik is the most specified pre-mixed grout 20854943 cteol H200 Bb 247994605214
inthe architect and design community today. 30854942 Steel H200 9lb 747224605290
Suitable applications include interior & exterior installations 30854941 Storm H198 18lb 747224605221
in dry to intermittent wet or submerged applications. It can 30854940 Storm H198 ol 747224605306
indry ged app : 30850949 SummerWheat HIS0  [181b 747224600592
be used in horizontal (floor) grout joint widths from 1/16" to 30800996 Summer Wheat H150 9lb 747224600790
1/2"and vertical (wall) grout joints from 1/16" to 1/4". 30854937 Timber H199  |18lb 747224605245
30854936 Timber H199 9lb 747224605320
30854939 Taupe H151 18lb 747224605238
30854938 Taupe H151 9lb 747224605313
30800990 White H152 181b 747224600608
CTEiEn i 30607150 White H152 9lb 747224600806
CONTENT, Package Size Weight/Unit Units/Pallet Weight/Pallet
18 Lb pail 18lbs 50 960 lbs
9 b pail 9lbs 100 960 lbs
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o @ TruColor® RapidCure™ H Hydroment® Ceramic Tile Grout™ (Sanded)
Q Hydroment® Vivid™ ® Hydroment® Dry Tile Grout™ (Unsanded)
© EzPoxy" EzClean™ @ PureSilicone” Sealant ~ Tub & Tile Caulk™

White H152 Classic Bone H158 Mobe Pearl H145 Alabaster H189 Antique White H135 Storm H198 Lunar H196

©96HOOV o9eHOOY Ll 24 s [ul-A ©06HO0Y o96eHOOY ©96HOOY ©96HOOV

Mushroom H224 Linen H163 Almond H153 Champagne H138 Portabella H184 Buff H188 Peaches & Cream H147

Ll g s [uX-Ac4 ooeBHOOVY ©9oHOOV ooeBHOOV ooeBHOOV LV A4 s [uI~Af 96HOOV

Kahlua Cream H143 Latte H192 Jamoca H162 Summer Wheat H150 Timber H199 Steel H200 Silver Bullet H168

©96HO0OV ©oeHO0OV ©o6HO0V ©9o6BHO0V ©oeHO0OV ©o6HO0V ©oeHO0OV

Hemp H283 Sand Beige H148 Taupe H151 Flash Walnut H141 Char Black H139 Clay H197 Cashmere H178

©96HO0OV ooeBHOOV ©9oHOOV ©96BHO0V ©ooeHOOV o6HOOV 96HOOV

French Gray H142 Shadow H195 Natural H146 Delorean Gray H160 Misty Gray H144 Heron Blue H171 Brick H136

©96HO0OV ©oeHO0OV Rl V24 s [ul-A ©9o6BHO0V oveBHOOV /X4 s [ul-Ac4 96HO0OV

*Tub &Tile Caulk” Sanded is available in all 35 colors, Tub &Tile™ Caulk Unsanded is available in select colors.
Color samples are printed reproductions and should only be used as approximate guides to appearance. Actual shade and texture will depend on jobsite conditions, installation techniques, tile characteristics, lighting and other factors beyond Bostik’s control.

Itis recommended to verify appearance with a test area before main installation commences.
EZPOXY™ EZCLEAN™ - RESIN KIT

A PartA: 48floz
30850997 | Resin Kit - Part B: 15.5 floz 747224603852

EZPOXY™ EZCLEAN™ - SAND/COLORANT

30851000 | Alabaster H189 1 pack* 747224603906
EXCELLENT CLEANABILITY 30851002 | Almond H153 1pack* 747224603920
30851003 | Antique White H135 1pack* 747224603937
: 30851024 | Brick H136 1pack* 747224604156
SUPERIOR CHEMICAL ( Bostik 30613225 | Buff H188 1pack* 747224606662
RESISTANCE EzPoxy EzClean 30613224 | Cashmere H178 1pack* 747224606655
- e 30851004 | Champagne H138 1pack* 747224603944
MEETS ANSI A118.3 T e, v o . couus= 30851014 | CharBlack H139 1pack* 747224604040
SPECIFICATION L 30850999 | Classic Bone H158 1pack* 747224603890
e 30851016 | Clay H197 1pack* 747224604064
o 30851012 Delorean Gray H160 1pack* 747224604026
o 30851009 | Flash Walnut H141 1pack* 747224603999
o 30851013 | French Gray H142 1pack* 747224604033
c ™ ™ 30613071 |Hemp H283  |1pack* 747224606624
= E z Poxy E z C le a n 30613226 | Heron Blue HI71 | 1packr 747224606631
(7)) 30851006 | Jamoca H162 1pack* 747224603968
30613218 Kahlua Cream H143 1 pack* 747224606648
100% SOLIDS EPOXY MORTAR & GROUT 30851005 | Latte H192 1pack* 747224603951
30851001 | Linen H163 1pack* 747224603913
Bostik EzPoxy™ EzClean™ is a 100% Solids Epoxy Mortar & Grout with 30851020 | Lunar Liloc g iinacy (27222600
) o ; ) 3085101 | Misty Gray H144 | 1pack* 747224604019
outstand!ng applicationand F:lean—up pr.o.pertle's.Thls easy—tg—use epoxy 30851010 | Mobe Pearl 145 1 pack* 747924604002
offers uniform color, exceptional durability, stain and sag resistance and 30613223 | Mushroom H224 |1 pack* 747294606679
never needs to be sealed. It is ideal for use in commercial and residential 30613215 | Natural H146 1pack* 747224606617
kitchens, lobbies, bathrooms, fast food restaurants, factories, shopping 30613216 | Peaches&Cream | H147 Tpack* 747224606594
malls, steam rooms, swimming pools and fountains. 30851015 | Portabella H184 | 1pack* 747224604057
30851008 | Sand Biege H148 1pack* 747224603982
As a mortar: EzPoxy™ EzClean™ is a suitable bonding mortar for interior 30613217 | Shadow H195 1pack* 747224606600
applications only. Use to set all ceramic, quarry, porcelain, granite, slate, 30851018 | Silver Bullet H168 | 1pack* 747224604088
pre-cast Terrazzo, dimensional stone tiles, and moisture-sensitive stone. 30851019 | Steel H200 | 1pack” 747224604095
30851021 | Storm H198 1pack* 74722460418
As a grout: Use to grout all ceramic, quarry, porcelain, granite, slate, and 30851007 |SummerWheat  |H150 1pack* 747224603975
pre-cast Terrazzo, dimensional stone tiles, for use in grout joints from 30851022 | Taupe H151 1pack* 747224604132
116" to 1/2" wide. 30851017 | Timber H199 1pack* 747224604071
30850998 | White H152 1pack* 747224603883
Package Size Weight/Unit Units/Pallet Weight/Pallet
Resinkit: PartA- 481197 16g1bs 60 468 1bs
Sand/colorant 1.4 lbs 144 1,701 bs

*1pack of sand/colorant must be ordered with EzPoxy™ EzClean™ Resin Kit (Part A+B)
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30853195

L 30853234

30850780

B 30553237

30853222
30853223
30853233
30853220
30853198
30853217
30853226

- 30850778

-

Hydroment’ Vivid"
RAPID-CURING HIGH-PERFORMANCE GROUT

Hydroment® Vivid™ is a rapid-curing, premium grade, cement-based grout
for demanding commercial and residential projects. Hydroment® Vivid™
offers consistent color technology with enhanced stain and efflorescence
protection. It is both fiber reinforced and rapid curing, which offers early
strength development for demanding, high performance installations.
Hydroment® Vivid™ exceeds requirements of ANSI A118.7 and contains
Bostik’s Blockade® Antimicrobial Protection. For use in grout joints from 1/16"
to 172" wide.

° HyDrix™ Technology allows Bostik to precisely control

x‘" the timing and formation of the chemical and physical

trecunotosy  Matrix of Hydroment® Vivid™ grout during the curing

process. This advancement in materials science creates

a micro structurally dense internal matrix that offers you the most durable, easy to

use, cement-based grout available. This water tight matrix results in a superior grout

joint which resists the penetration of liquids and most staining agents EZPOXY™
EZCLEAN™ while also exhibiting best in class efflorescence resistance.t.

. 30853227

- 30612854
30853224
30853218
30853219
30853235
30850782
30853215
30853225
30853230
30612853
30853231
30853194
30853221
30853229
30853236
30853211
30853216
30853213
30853228
30853232
30853214
30853196

Package Size

25 lb bag

www.youtube.com/BostikUSA

b
-

HYDROMENT® VIVID™

Alabaster
Almond
Antique White
Brick

Buff
Cashmere
Champagne
Char Black
Classic Bone
Clay

Delorean Gray
Flash Walnut
French Gray
Hemp

Heron Blue
Jamoca
Kahlua Cream
Latte

Linen

Lunar

Misty Gray
Mobe Pearl
Mushroom
Natural
Peaches & Cream
Portabella
Sand Beige
Shadow
Silver Bullet
Steel

Storm
Summer Wheat
Taupe
Timber
White

25 lbs

SUPERIOR COLOR
CONSISTENCY

FIBER REINFORCED
DURABILITY

EXCELLENT STAIN
RESISTANCE

Weight/Unit

H189
H153

H135

H136
H188
H178

H138
H139
H158
H197

H160
H141

H142
H283
H171

H162
H143
H192
H163
H196
H144
H145
H224
H146
H147

H184
H148
H195
H168
H200
H198
H150
H151

H199
H152

251b
251b
251b
251b
251b
251b
251b
251b
251b
251b
251b
251b
251b
251b
251b
251b
251b
251b
251b
251b
251b
251b
251b
251b
251b
251b
251b
251b
251b
251b
251b
251b
251b
251b
251b

747224603555
747224603777

747224604415
747224605092
747224603456
747224603470
747224603753

747224603418
747224603814
747224603357
747224603579
747224604392
747224603593
747224606570
747224603517

747224603371

747224603395
747224603791

747224604439
747224603319

747224603531

747224603678
747224606501

747224603715

747224603494
747224603432
747224603654
747224603838
747224603234
747224603333
747224603272

747224603616
747224603739
747224603296
747224603630

Units/Pallet Weight/Pallet
48
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| Bostik

Hydroment
Dry Tile Gro

A

HYDROMENT® DRY TILE GROUT™ (UNSANDED)

30851079 Alabaster 251b 747224759177
CEEAG] G 30851080 Alabaster H189 |6x5lb* |747224227591
p— 30851065 Almond H153  |6x5lb* | 747224265227
30850765 AntiqueWhite  |H135 |6x51b* |747224770226
CEE NS AAELEILTE 30850753 Brick H136 |6x5lb* 747224601230
— 30851053 Buff H188 |6x5lb* |747224221162
UNSANDED, SO IT 30850747 Cashmere H178 |6x5lb* | 747224227249
WON'T SCRATCH TILE 30850767 Champagne H138 [6x5lb* | 747224772220
30850775 Char Black H139 |251b 747224784179
30850776 Char Black H139 |6x5lb* | 747224784223
30851049 Classic Bone H158 |251b 747224114174
30851050 Classic Bone H158 |6x5lb* |747224114228
30851063 Clay H197 |6x5lb* |747224604354
30851070 DeloreanGray  |H160 |251lb 747224635174
30851071 DeloreanGray |H160 |6x5lb* |747224635228
® 30850751 Flash Walnut H141  |6x5lb* | 747224727220
H yd ro m e n t m 30850762 French Gray H142 |6x5lb* | 747224768223
° ™ 30612868 Hemp H283 |251b 747224606587
D ry TI le G ro u t 30612865 Hemp H283 |6x5lb* |747224606549
30851069 Heron Blue H171  |6x5lb* |747224522221
30851066 Jamoca H162 |251lb 747224604545
30851067 Jamoca H162 |6x5lb* | 747224284228
FOR USE IN GRO UIT 30850772 KahluaCream |H143 |6x5lb* |747224776228
JOINTSUPTO1/8 30850746 Latte H192 |6x5lb* | 747224227225
30851075 Linen H163 |6x5lb* | 747224741226
o Bostik Hydroment® Dry Tile Grout™ (Unsanded) is 282223?6 ll*_:gtarera miﬁ g;i)“’* Zgggjsgﬁgo
A formulated from select grades of ground quartz, 30850757 Mist;y/Grai H144  |6x5lb* | 747224761224
8 Portland cement, colorfast pigments and other 30850769 Mobe Pearl H145 | 6x5lb* |747224773227
- special proprietary ingredients. It provides superior 30612864 Mushroom 224 71251b 747224606518
w0 . . . ) ] 30612866 Mushroom H224 |6x5lb* | 747224606525
strength and durability with a wide variety of tiles. 30612867 Natural H146 |251b 747924606709
Exceeds ANSI A118.6 when mixed with water and 30612855 Natural H146 |6x51b* |747224606693
AT118.7 when mixed with Bostik 425™ Multi-Purpose igggggﬁ Eeacnesggream :E; 25 lglb* 3235512127215
eaches ream X
Acrylic Latex Admixture. For use in grout joints up 30851068 Portabella H184 |6x5lb* 747224222893
to 1/8" 30850749 Sand Beige H148 |6x5lb* |747224725226
30850759 Shadow H195 |251b 747224604521
30850760 Shadow H195 |6x5lb* | 747224227669
30851072 Silver Bullet H168 |251b 747224604484
30851073 Silver Bullet H168 |6x5lb* | 747224648228
30851058 Steel H200 |251b 747224604309
30851059 Steel H200 |6x5lb* |747224604316
30851057 Storm H198 |6x5lb* | 747224604293
30850744 SummerWheat |H150 |6x5lb* |747224721228
30850771 Taupe H151  |6x5lb* |747224775221
30851055 Timber H199 |6x5lb* | 747224604279
30850741 White H152  |251b 747224719171
30850742 White H152 |6x5lb* |747224719225
Package Size Units/Pallet
25 b bag 25lbs 96
6x5 b bag* 30 lbs 36

10747224227598
0747224265224
10747224770223
10747224601237
10747224221169
0747224227246
10747224772227

0747224784220

1074722414225
10747224604351
10747224635225
0747224727227
10747224768220
10747224606546
10747224522228
0747224284225
0747224776225
10747224227222
10747224741223
10747224604337
10747224761221
0747224773224

10747224606522

10747224606690
0747224777222
10747224222890
10747224725223

0747224227666

0747224648225

10747224604313
10747224604290
10747224721225
0747224775228
10747224604276

10747224719222

Weight/Pallet

2,460 lbs
1,140 bs

*Soldin full cases only
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Bostik

Hydroment
Ceramic Tile Grout
SANDED

HYDROMENT® CERAMIC TILE GROUT™ (S

30851047

30851048

30851031

30851032

% 30850711

30850712
30850700
30850701
30851029
30851030
30850694
30850695
30850713
30850714
30850727
30850728
30851025
30851026
30850729

30850730

N 1 B -~ 30851039

EXCEEDS ANSI A118.6 AND
A118.7 REQUIREMENTS JE
\]

L
CONTAINS BOSTIK'S BLOCKADE™ !%
ANTIMICROBIAL PROTECTION

INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR, FLOORS,
WALLS AND CEILING INSTALLATIONS

Hydroment' ==
Ceramic Tile Grout”

FOR USE IN GROUT JOINTS
FROM1/8"TO 1-1/2"

Hydroment® Ceramic Tile Grout™ (Sanded) is a
proven blend of carefully graded quartz aggregates,
Portland cement, colorfast pigments and other
special proprietary ingredients. It provides superior
strength and durability with a wide variety of tiles.
Hydroment® Ceramic Tile Grout™ is a polymer-
modified grout that exceeds the requirements of
ANSI A118.6 when mixed with water, and ANSI A118.7
mixed with Bostik 425™ Multi-Purpose Acrylic
Latex Admixture. Meets ANSI A118.8 when mixed
with Bostik 1900™ Modified Epoxy.

30851040
30850698
30850699
30850709
30850710
30612863
30612840
30851037
30851038
30851033
30851034
30850719
30850720
30850692
30850693
30851043
30851044
30850725
30850726
30850702
30850703
30850715
30850716
30612856
30612852
30850704
30850705
30850721
30850722
30851035
30851036
30850696
30850697
30850706
30850707
30851041
30851042
30850731
30850732
30850733
30850734
30850690
30850691
30850717
30850718
30850723
30850724
30850688
30850689

Package Size

25lbbag
4x91bbag*

Alabaster
Alabaster
Almond
Almond
Antique White
Antique White
Brick

Brick

Buff

Buff
Cashmere
Cashmere
Champagne
Champagne
Char Black
CharBlack
Classic Bone
Classic Bone
Clay

Clay

Delorean Gray
Delorean Gray
Flash Walnut
Flash Walnut
French Gray
French Gray
Hemp

Hemp

Heron Blue
Heron Blue
Jamoca
Jamoca
Kahlua Cream
Kahlua Cream
Latte

Latte

Linen

Linen

Lunar

Lunar

Misty Gray
Misty Gray
Mobe Pearl
Mobe Pearl
Mushroom
Mushroom
Natural
Natural
Peaches & Cream
Peaches & Cream
Portabella
Portabella
Sand Beige
Sand Beige
Shadow
Shadow
Silver Bullet
Silver Bullet
Steel

Steel

Storm

Storm
Summer Wheat
Summer Wheat
Taupe

Taupe

Timber
Timber

White

White

ANDED)
H189 |251b 747224157591
H189 |4x9lb* |747224357595
H153  |251b 747224265159
H153  |4x9lb* |747224265357
H135 |251lb 747224670151
H135 |4x9lb* |747224670359
H136 |25lb 747224641151
H136 |4x9lb* |747224641359
H188 |251b 747224151162
H188 |4x9lb* |747224351166
H178 251b 747224166241
H178 |4x9lb* |747224356246
H138 |251lb 747224672155
H138 |4x9lb* |747224672353
H139 |25lb 747224684158
H139 |4x9lb* |747224684356
H158 |251b 74722414150
H158 |4x9lb* |747224114358
H197 |251b 747224604200
H197 |4x9lb* |747224604217
H160 |251lb 747224635150
H160 |4x9lb* |747224635358
H141 251b 747224627155
H141 4x9lb* |747224627353
H142 |251b 747224668158
H142 |4x9lb* |747224668356
H283 |251b 747224606563
H283 |4x9lb* |747224606556
H171 251b 747224522153
H171 4x91lb* |747224522351
H162 |251b 747224284150
H162 |4x9lb* |747224284358
H143 |251b 747224676153
H143 |4x9lb* |747224676351
H192 |251b 747224166227
H192 |4x9lb* |747224356222
H163 |251b 747224411587
H163 |4x9lb* |747224741356
H196 |251lb 747224604187
H196 |4x9lb* |747224604194
H144 |251b 747224661159
H144 |4x9lb* |747224661357
H145 |251b 747224673152
H145 |4x9lb* |747224673350
H224 |251b 747224606495
H224 |4x9lb* |747224606532
H146 |251b 747224664150
H146 |4x9lb* |747224664358
H147 |251b 747224677150
H147 |4x9lb* |747224677358
H184 |251b 747224152893
H184 |4x9lb* |747224352897
H148 |251b 747224625151
H148 |4x9lb* |747224625359
H195 |251b 747224166661
H195 |4x9lb* |747224356666
H168 |251b 747224648150
H168 |4x9lb* |747224648358
H200 |251b 747224604224
H200 |4x9lb* |747224604231
H198 |251b 747224604248
H198 |4x9lb* |747224604255
H150 |251b 747224621153
H150 |4x9lb* |747224621351
H151 251b 747224675156
H151 4x91b* |747224675354
H199 |251b 747224604163
H199 |4x9lb* |747224604170
H152 251b 747224611154
H152 |4x9lb* |747224356116
Weight/Unit Units/Pallet
25lbs 96
36 lbs 36

10747224357592

10747224265354

10747224670356

10747224641356

10747224351163

10747224356243

10747224672350

10747224684353

10747224114355

10747224604214

10747224635355

10747224627350

10747224668353

10747224606553

10747224522358

10747224284355

10747224676358

10747224356229

10747224741353

10747224604191

10747224661354

10747224673357

10747224606539

10747224664355

10747224677355

10747224352894

10747224625356

10747224356663

10747224648355

10747224604238

10747224604252

10747224621358

10747224675351

0747224604177

1074722435613
Weight/Pallet

2,460 lbs
1,356 lbs

e /i,

*Soldin full cases only
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Grip N Grab’

ADVANCED HYBRID POLYMER
GRAB ADHESIVE

Bostik’'s Grip N Grab™ is an instant grab adhesive, based on
advanced hybrid polymer technology, specifically designed to
decrease installation time of vertical applications. Grip N Grab™
high initial bond strength provides the ability to grab heavy
materials quickly without slippage, eliminating the need for
secondary support on majority of applications. Grip N Grab™
cures under the influence of humidity to form a durable elastic
rubber, that bonds to most building materials in a variety
of applications. This 100% waterproof, low odor formula is
designed for both interior and exterior projects. Grip N Grab™
is solvent free, has a quick cure time, and can even be used on
damp or wet surfaces.

www.youtube.com/BostikUSA

EXTREME GREEN
STRENGTH

INTERIOR AND
EXTERIOR USE

IDEAL FOR VERTICAL
APPLICATIONS

GRIP N GRAB™

12x9.50z/

30613729 ‘ White ‘ case*

7472249012 ‘1074722490‘]221

Pure Silicone™

100% SILICONE
SEALANT -

Pure Silicone™ sealant is a
specially formulated, 100%
neutral cure silicone sealant
for a variety of substrates
such as ceramic tile, slate,
wood, metal, glass, fiberglass,
laminate and plastic. For use as a
flexible barrier between horizontal and
vertical surfaces or any other change in
plane such as expansion joints, fixtures,
tub surrounds, sinks, toilets, vanities,
electrical plumbing penetrations, floors,
walls and ceilings.

Tub & Tile Caulk™

SILICONIZED ACRYLIC
CAULK

Tub & Tile Caulk™ is siliconized

acrylic caulk provides a flexible

seal that bonds to most

common household surfaces.

Ideal for filling joints where

tiles abut dissimilar surfaces. -

Tub and Tile Caulk™ is available in sanded
texture. Use around bathtub, showers,
countertops, basins and many other interior
areas a sealant is needed. Meets or exceed
ASTM (834, standard specification for latex
sealants.

Package Size Weight/case Units/Pallet Weight/Pallet
9.5floz 13 lbs 96 cases 1300 lbs
915FS™ Heavy Duty
FAST-SETTING PREMIUM

SEALANT & ADHESIVE CONSTRUCTION
915FS™ is a smooth, fast- ADHESIVE

setting polyurethane sealant Heavy Duty™ Construction
and adhesive capable of Adhesive  (HDCA) is a

dynamic joint movement
totaling 70% (+/-35%) of
original joint geometry. It
cures to a tough, flexible rubber when
exposed to moisture present in the
atmosphere and has physical properties
that willremain relatively stable over time
invarying weather conditions.

premium grade polyurethane
adhesive, that is specifically
formulated for subfloor
and floor joist assemblies, from site
erected structures to factory constructed
modular and mobile homes. Heavy Duty™
is specially formulated to bond to wet and
frozen lumber.

CAULKS, SEALANTS & ADHESIVES

ItemNo. Color Code Size Barcode Case Code
Pure Silicone™

30850967 | Alabaster H189 | 6 x10.10z/case* | 747224602725 |10747224602722
30850969 | Almond H153 | 6x10.10z/case* | 747224602749 |10747224602746
30850970 |Antique White |H135 | 6x10.10z/case* | 747224602756 | 10747224602753
30610736 |Brick H136 | 6x10.10z/case* | 747224605382 | 10747224605389
30611142 |Buff H188 | 6 x10.10z/case* | 747224605405 |10747224605402
30610738 |Cashmere H178 | 6x10.10z/case* | 747224605412 |10747224605419
30850971 |Champagne |138 |6x10:10z/case* | 747224602763 |10747224602760
30850982 | CharBlack  |H139 |6x10:10z/case* | 747224602879 |10747224602876
30850966 | Classic Bone |H158 |6x10.1oz/case* | 747224602718 |10747224602715
30850983 | Clay H197 | 6x10.10z/case* | 747224602886 |10747224602883
30850964 | Clear - 6x10.10z/case* | 747224604361 |10747224604368
30850979 |Delorean Gray | H160 |6 x 10:10z/case* | 747224602848 |10747224602845
30850976 | Flash Walnut |H141 |6 x10.10z/case* | 747224602817 |10747224602814
30850981 |French Gray |H142 |6x10.10z/case* | 747224602862 |10747224602869
30611354 |Hemp H283 | 6 x10.10z/case* | 747224606259 |10747224606256
30611143 |HeronBlue |H171 |6x10.10z/case* | 747224605429 |10747224605426
30850973 |Jamoca H162 | 6x10.1oz/case* | 747224602787 |10747224602784

*Sold in full cases only

Bostik Full Line Catalog

CAULKS, SEALANTS & ADHESIVES

ItemNo. Color Code Size

Pure Silicone™

30610749 |Kahlua Cream |H143 |6x10.10z/case*
30850972 |Latte H192 | 6x10.10z/case*
30850968 | Linen H163 | 6x10.10z/case*
30850987 | Lunar H196 |6 x10.10z/case*
30850978 |Misty Gray  |H144 | 6x10.10z/case*
30850977 |MobePearl |H145 |6x10.10z/case*
30611353 |Mushroom |H224 |6x10.10z/case*
30610750 |Natural H146 | 6 x10.10z/case*
30610751 | Peaches & Cream |H147 |6 x10.10z/case*
30610752 |Portabella |H184 |6x10.10z/case*
30850975 |Sand Beige | H148 |6x10.10z/case*
30850980 | Shadow H195 | 6x10.10z/case*
30850985 | Silver Bullet |H168 |6x10.10z/case*
30850986 | Steel H200 | 6 x10.10z/case*
30850988 | Storm H198 |6 x10.10z/case*
30850974 | Summer Wheat | H150 |6 x 10.10z/case*
30850989 | Taupe H151 | 6x10.10z/case*
30850984 | Timber H199 | 6 x10.10z/case*
30850965 | White H152 |6x10.10z/case*

Barcode

747224605436
747224602770

747224602732
747224602923
747224602831

747224602824
747224606266
747224605443
747224605450
747224605467
747224602800
747224602855
747224602909
747224602916
747224602930
747224602794
747224602947
747224602893
747224602701

Case Code

10747224605433
10747224602777

10747224602739
10747224602920
10747224602838
10747224602821

10747224606263
10747224605440
10747224605457
10747224605464
10747224602807
10747224602852
10747224602906
10747224602913

10747224602937
10747224602791

10747224602944
10747224602890
10747224602708

*Sold in full cases only



Blaze® Grout Sealer &
URETHANE GROUT Colorant

HAZE CLEANER SEALS & RESTORES
Blaze® is an effective way OR CHANGES THE

to clean tile surfaces after COLOR OF GROUT

installing urethane based
grouts. It can be used to
remove haze which may
remain after urethane grout N

installation. While urethane grout is
typically easy to clean off the surface
of most tiles, more difficult surfaces to
clean will benefit from the use of Blaze®.

Grout Sealer & Colorant™
is ideal for changing or
restoring your grout color,
and offers enhanced stain resistance. It
may be applied to sanded to unsanded
cement grout, and is available in 35
colors to match the Bostik color lineup.

CAULKS, SEALANTS & ADHESIVES (CONTINUED)

Code Size Barcode
ile Caulk™ (Sanded)

Case Code

Color

30851107 |Alabaster H189 |6 x10.10z/case* | 747224987594 | 10747224987591
30851084 | Almond H153 |6 x10.10z/case* | 747224982650 |10747224982657
30851099 | Antique White |H135 |6 x10.10z/case* | 747224986702 |10747224986709
30610760 |Brick H136 |6 x10.10z/case* | 747224605474 |10747224605563
30851083 | Buff H188 |6 x10.10z/case* | 74722498165 | 10747224981162
30851091 |Cashmere  |H178 |6x1010oz/case* | 747224986245 |10747224986242
30851100 |Champagne |138 |6x10.10z/case* | 747224986726 |10747224986723
30851104 |CharBlack  |H139 |6x10.0z/case* | 747224986849 |10747224986846
30851081 | Classic Bone |H158 |6x10.10z/case* | 74722498141 |10747224981148
30851113 | Clay H197 |6x10.10z/case* | 747224604569 |10747224604566
30851094 | Delorean Gray |H160 |6 x10.10z/case* | 747224986351 |10747224986358
30851093 |Flash Walnut |H141 |6x10.10z/case* | 747224986276 | 10747224986273
30851098 |French Gray |H142 |6x10.10z/case* | 747224986689 |10747224986686
30611412 |Hemp H283 | 6 x10.10z/case* | 747224606235 | 10747224606232
30611232 |HeronBlue [H171 |6x10.10z/case* | 747224605481 |10747224605570
30851085 | Jamoca H162 |6 x10.10z/case* | 747224982841 |10747224982848
30851103 | Kahlua Cream |H143 |6 x10.10z/case* | 747224986764 |10747224986761
30851090 |Latte H192 |6 x10.10z/case* | 747224986221 |10747224986228
30851105 |Linen H163 | 6 x10.10z/case* | 747224987419  |10747224987416
30851112 |Lunar H196 |6 x10.10z/case* | 747224604590 |10747224604597
30851096 |Misty Gray  |H144 |6x10.10z/case* | 747224986610 |10747224986617
30851101 |Mobe Pearl |H145 |6x10.10z/case* | 747224986733 | 10747224986730
30611411 |Mushroom  |H224 |6 x10.10z/case* | 747224606242 |10747224606249
30610761 |Natural H146 |6 x10.10z/case* | 747224605498 |10747224605587
30610764 |Peaches &Cream |H147 | 6x10.10z/case* | 747224605504 |10747224605594
30851086 |Portabella H184 |6 x10.10z/case* | 747224982896 |10747224982893
30851092 |Sand Beige |H148 |6x10.10z/case* | 747224986252 |10747224986259
30851097 |Shadow H195 |6 x1010z/case* | 747224986665 |10747224986662
30851095 |Silver Bullet |H168 |6x10.10z/case* | 747224986481 |10747224986488
30851111 | Steel H200 | 6 x10.10z/case* | 747224604583 | 10747224604580
30851109 |Storm H198 |6 x10.10z/case* | 747224604606 |10747224604603
30851089 |SummerWheat | H150 |6 x10:10z/case* | 747224986214 | 1074722498621
30851102 | Taupe H151 |6 x10.10z/case* | 747224986757 |10747224986754
30851110 | Timber H199 |6 x10.10z/case* | 747224604576 |10747224604573
30851088 | White H152 | 6x10.10z/case* | 747224986115 | 10747224986112

Package Size Weight/Unit Units/Pallet Weight/Pallet

6 lbs/case* 145

6x10.10z cartridge
*Sold in full cases only

Heavy Duty™ Construction Adhesive
30854485 | Natural }Saxsl?j 0% 1747024609107 |10747204699104
30850203 | Natural }faxsig 07 747004609206  |10747224699203

Package Size Weight/Unit  Units/Pallet

101 0z cartridge 15 lbs/case*
28 oz cartridge 26 lbs/case*
*Sold in full cases only

Weight/Pallet

1,610 lbs

Cartridge Guns Ultimate
CARTRIDGE ADHESIVE
DISPENSING GUNS REMOVER

High quality Ultimate™ Adhesive

Remover is a readily
biodegradable, low odor,
water rinseable solution.
Use  Ultimate™  to
remove wet and cured
urethane adhesive from
the surface of pre-finished (non-wax)
wood flooring.

e )

cartridge  guns

designed to last

and make your job

easier. Our standard 7:1 drive is perfect
for lower viscosity products, while
our deluxe 26:1 drive is perfect for the
higher viscosity hardwood adhesives
and construction sealants.

CAULKS, SEALANTS & ADHESIVES (CONTINUED)

ItemNo. Color Code Size Barcode Case Code

915FS™ (Continued)

30850253 | White - fé‘a zggnoz 747224900012 | 10747224900019

30850273 |Light Gray |- f;é;?“oz 747224900036 |10747224900033
Aluminum 24 x10.10z

30850269 ¢ - s O | 747224900050 |10747224900057

30850271 |Limestone |- ffaé;?m 747024900067 |10747224900064

30850255 | CapitolTan |- ffa 2819'102 747224900074 | 1074722490071

30850257 | Black - fé‘a zgf’“"z 747224900104 | 10747224900101

30850275 | White - E;Sio 0% 1947224900128 | 10747224900125

30850282 |Light Gray |- jgaxsio 0Z 1947224900142 | 10747224900149

30850280 | AlUMInUM | __ 12x2002 | 517094900166 | 1074724900163
Gray /case

30850281 |Limestone |- Kaxsio 7 | 747024900173 |10747224900170

30850277 |Black - jgaxsio 07 1947224900210 |10747224900217

Package Size Weight/Unit Units/Pallet Weight/Pallet

6x10.10z cartridge* 6 lbs/case 145 870 lbs

12 x 28 0z cartridge* 26 lbs/case 60 1,335 lbs

24 x10.1 0z cartridge* 24 |bs/case 80 1,950 lbs

12 x 20 oz sausage* 24 |bs/case 100 2,430 lbs

*Sold in full cases only

SPECIALTY PRODU

Grout Sealer & Colorant™

See orderform ‘ 16 x 8 0z bottles/case ‘ Contact customer service for colors

30852119 | 4x1gal/case* 747220151261 | 1074722415126
30852120 |12x24 0z/case” 747024251268 | 1074722425126

30850831 |6 tubs/case* 747204656018 | 1074724656015
30850832 |12 quarts/case* 747224656004 | 10747224656091

Package Size Weight/Unit Units/Pallet Weight/Pallet

3lbnet, 4 lbgross/16 0z can
*Sold in full cases only

Cartridge Guns

Item No. Drive Barcode

30852242

Type Size, per case

10 oz cartridge gun,
12 per case

10 oz cartridge gun,
12 per case

20 0z sausage gun,
10 per case
280z (1qt) tube gun,
12 per case

Manual

30852243 |Manual

30850385 | Manual

30852244 | Manual

To view Bostik’'s YouTube

channel scan this code, or visit
youtube.com/bostikUSA
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Monterrey, Mx

PanelTack™ Wall Panel and
Facade Cladding System

PanelTack HM Adhesive

ADHESIVE FOR PANELTACK™ WALL PANEL AND FACADE
CLADDING SYSTEM

PanelTack HM™ is a homogenous, highly elastic, smooth adhesive that
provides a continuous bond of the panel to the support structure.
PanelTack HM™ is suitable for use with various panels and wall cladding
materials, including gauged porcelain tile panels, some high-pressure
laminate panels (HPL), aluminum composite materials (ACM), pressed
mineral wool (PMW), porous substrates, fiber cement boards (FCB),
concrete, porcelain, ceramic and other natural materials.

Bostik Full Line Catalog

HIGH MODULUS AND PERMANENTLY
ELASTIC FOR TENSION DISTRIBUTION

INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR USE

CONTINUOUS BOND OF PANEL

TO SUB-STRUCTURE

PANEL TACK™
30617004 2002 |1258USAGES 540004001031 | 10747224901238
sausage | percase*

*Sold in full cases only



PanelTack' FoamTape"

ADHESIVE TAPE AND SPACER FOR PANELTACK™
WALL PANELAND FACADE CLADDING SYSTEM

FoamTape™ serves as a spacer for the adhesive bead, to
ensure the proper adhesive thickness between the panel
and the support structure. FoamTape™ provides an initial
fixation of the panel or substrate until the PanelTack HM™
adhesive has cured, while ensuring a strong, lasting bond.
FoamTape™ is suitable for use with almost any panels and
wall cladding materials, including gauged porcelain tile
panels, high-pressure laminate (HPL), aluminum composite
materials (ACM), pressed mineral wool (PMW), fiber
cement boards (FCB), concrete, porcelain, ceramic, porous
substrates and other natural materials.

PROVIDES THE FIRST ADHESION
ON THE FACADE PANELS WHILE
THE ADHESIVE CURES

ENSURES THE PROPER ADHESIVE
THICKNESS BETWEEN THE PANEL AND
THE SUPPORT STRUCTURE

ENSURES A STRONG
ADHESIVE BOND

PrimerQ’

PRIMER FOR POROUS WALL PANELAND FACADE
CLADDING SYSTEMS

Primer Q™ is a transparent polyurethane suitable for
use with various panels and wall cladding materials,
including some fiber cement boards (FCB), porous
substrates, and other materials.

FOR FCB PANELS

FOR POROUS SURFACES

ENSURES A STRONG
ADHESIVE BOND

PANEL TACK"FOAM TAPE"

Item No. Size Units/Case:

30617896 82ft(25m) |20 rolls per
per roll case*

UPC Code
‘ 747224901279 ‘ 10747224901276

Case Code

ze Units/Case: UPC Code Case Code

33.8floz |6canspercase* |747224901262 |10747224901269

30617984

*Sold in full cases only

Primer PanelTack”

MULTIPURPOSE PRIMER AND CLEANER FORWALL
PANELAND FACADE CLADDING SYSTEMS

Primer PanelTack™ is an all-in-one cleaner and primer
used on the back of facade and decorative panels, and on
aluminum and stainless steel support constructions. With
high coverage and a 10-minute quick drying time, Primer
PanelTack™ is suitable for use with various panels and wall
cladding materials, including mesh-backed GPTP, high-
pressure laminate (HPL), aluminum composite materials
(ACM), and other materials

HPLAND ACM PANELS

Bostik

B PANE K
TRANSPARENT, piE LTAC

QUICK-DRYING

ENSURES A STRONG
ADHESIVE BOND

Primer MSP”

PRIMER FOR FIBER CEMENT BOARDS, MINERALAND
POROUS WALL PANELS AND FACADE CLADDING
SYSTEMS

Primer MSP™ is suitable for use with various panels and wall
cladding materials, including some fiber cement boards (FCB),
pressed mineral wool (PMW), natural stone, ceramic and
porcelain tiles, brick, and concrete cladding panels.

FOR FCB, PMW, NATURAL STONE, CONCRETE,
POROUS AND MINERAL CLADDING PANELS
FAST-DRYING

ENSURES A STRONG
ADHESIVE BOND

Bostik

i PRIMER

PRIMER PANEL TACK™

Units/Case: UPC Code Case Code
| 6 cans per case* | 747224901248 | 10747224901245

Item No. Size

30617975 | 16.9floz
PRIMER MSP™
Item No. Size
30617983 | 16.9 floz
*Sold in full cases only

Units/Case: UPC Code
| 6 cans per case* | 747224901255

Case Code
[ 10747224901252

Bostik Full Line Catalog
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Bostik Pro Rewards
Contractor Loyalty Program

Now you can earn valuable reward points which 1. Submit your invoices via the ProRewards(tm)

can be redeemed for thousands of brand name program web portalforeligible Bostik product
items or travel rewards, all while growing your purchases.
business!

2. All qualifying Bostik product purchases will
earn points deposited directly into your Bostik
Pro Rewards™ account.

To join the Bostik Pro Rewards™ contractor loyalty
program, visit: www.awardlink.com/Bostik
where you'll be asked to create a user name and 3. Redeem the points you've earned for a wide
password for your account. variety of great rewards!

Bostik, Inc. '
11320 W. Watertown Plank Road [£.]

Wauwatosa, Wl 53226

www.bostik.com/us WWW.awa I'd link.Com/BOStik



